Industrial PD
Parts List

o.
=
o.
'«
"
-
72,
—
g =
L

Waukesha
Pa<| Cherry-Burrell

® An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Effective 3/1/05 PL5061






INDEX

INDUSTRIAL PD PUMP PARTS PRICE LIST

PRICING IN U.S. DOLLARS

PAGE PRODUCT
T 5040 - 5040DI Parts List
D 5050 - 5050DI - 5060 - 5060DI Parts List
1. 5070 - 5070DI Parts List
2T 5080 Parts List
3 251 - 25DI Parts List
K 551 - 55DI Parts List
L 1251 - 125DI Parts List
S 200I - 201DI Parts List
61 . 3001 Parts List
07 . 3UG Parts List

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing % g]ael:‘lﬁ_thl:‘re“

An SPX Process Equipment Operation



5040 - 5040DI PUMP PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;I;:)M DESCRIPTION PER P;?ST NOTES
PUMP
5040 Pump Body, 1-1/2" NPT Mech. Seal 1 40058 1
5040 Pump Body, 1-1/2" NPT, Packing 1 40057 1
1 5040 Pump Body, 1-1/2" 150# Flg., Mech. Seal 1 40787 1
5040 Pump Body, 1-1/2" 150# Flg., Packing 1 40789 1
5040DI Pump Body, 1-1/2" Female NPT Mech. Seal 1 40883 1
5040DI Pump Body, 1-1/2" Female NPT, Packing 1 40882 1
5040 Pump Cover 1 0B1 002 000
5040DI Pump Cover 1 BD1 002 001
2 5040 Jacketed Cover 1 0B1 002 J10
Pump Cover Vented - Complete Assembly
5040 Manual 1 020 022 001
Cover Bushing, Carbon 2 0B1 048 000
2A  |Cover Bushing, Alloy 88 2 0B1 048 W00
Cover Bushing, Rulon 2 35382
3 Gear Case, CI 1 40053
4 Gear Case Cover, Steel (Includes Item 12 Oil Seal) 1 040 106 000
5 Gear, Drive Shaft, Spur (Replaces 030 007 001) 1 107999
6 Gear, Short Shaft, Spur (Replaces 030 007 002) 1 107999
Drive Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 40065
7 Drive Shaft, Opt.17-4PH, Mech. Seal 1 35343
Drive Shaft, Packing 1 40059
7A/8A* [Shaft Assembly Pusher 1 109351 27
Short Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 40066
8 Short Shaft, Opt.17-4PH, Mech. Seal 1 35344
Short Shaft, Packing 1 40060
5040 Rotor, Twin Wing, Alloy 88 2 0B1 010 200 2
9 5040 Rotor, Twin Wing, 316SS 2 0B1 010 2S0 2
5040DI Rotor, Twin Wing, Ductile Iron 1 0B1 010 700 2
LA HHCS, Long, 5/16-18 x 2.5" 4 30-96
HHCS, Long, 5/16-18 x 5.0", Jacketed Cover 4 30-320
11E HHCS, Short, 5/16-18 x 1.0" 4 30-34
HHCS, Short, 5/16-18 x 3.5", Jacketed Cover 30-298
12 |Oil Seal, Gear Case Cover 1 000 030 013
13 Oil Seal, Gear Case Rear 2 000 030014
14 Grease Seal, Bearing Retainer 2 40062
Bearing Isolator, includes Bearing Retainer™ 2 X07561-1 28
15 [Ball Bearing, Rear 2 030 035 000
16 [Ball Bearing, Front 2 030 036 000
17 |Key, Gear 2 BDO0 037 000
NOTES:

1. Contact Factory with Serial Number of pump for Part Number.

2. Standard clearances and finishes for Rotor Part Numbers shown. Contact Factory for

optional clearances and finishes.

27.
28.

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

Recommended tool.
See Pump Notes PN20-01.

Al

Waukesha
Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 1
Effective: 3/1/05



5040 - 5040DI Pump Parts Diagram

20 21
2 \ 1 34
E l
2A
26F——=
9 _]
26G—
26H " |t
11A N
ME ER\,
36 23
22 35 PD100-363A
33B \ 1|3 > 29
NG - .
N _—
= 17
8* A
\ ) 39
14— : 2
1 \3—33A
%/ m o A
T 1T+—42 '@
32 PD100-361A
0
* Note: 7 shown is packing shaft.
8 shown 1s mechanical seal shaft.
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing % glael:‘lr(s_thl:.re“ B ffective:PE;%T;Oi

An SPX Process Equipment Operation



5040 - 5040DI PUMP PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;I(E)M DESCRIPTION PER P?(I)IT NOTES
PUMP
20 Dowel Pin, Upper Cover Side 1 BDO0 040 000
21 Dowel Pin, Upper Gear Case Side 1 BDO0 040 200
22 Dowel Pin, Lower Cover Side 1 BDO0 040 100
23 Dowel Pin, Lower Gear Case Side 1 BDO0 040 300
Plug with Washer, 1/2-20 6 000 046 003 40
24 Oil Plug, M20 x 1.5" 5 115798 41,42
Oil Level Indicator, M20 x 1.5" 1 115799 41,42
25 Silicone Sealant 1 000 142 301
26F [Rotor Retaining HHCS, 1/2-13 x 1.25" 2 30-36X
26G  [Rotor Lock Clip 2 0B1 052 C00
26H |Washer, Rotor Retainer 2 0B1 052 A0O
27 Shim Kit 2 117890
29 Spacer, Gear to Rear Bearing 2 030 055 000
30 Bearing Spacer 2 030 055 001
31 Retainer, Grease N/A
32 Bearing Retainer, Front 2 030 080 000
33A |5/16-18 x .75" HHCS, Gear Case Cover 6 30-283
33B  |5/16-18 x .75" BSHCS, Bearing Retainer 8 30-296
33C |5/16" Flat Washer 6 43-194
34 Dowel Bushing, Upper 1 BDO 116 000
35 Dowel Bushing, Lower 1 BDO 116 100
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Buna N 1 N70261
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, EPDM 1 E70261
* 36 O-Ring, Pump Cover, FKM 1 V70261
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Teflon Encapsulated 1 T80261
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Silicone 1 S75261
39 Lock Washer, Gear 2 CDO0 036 W00
41 Locknut, Gear 2 CDO0 036 N0OO
41A  |Gear Nut Driver 1 109282 27
41B  |Gear End Shaft Thread Chaser 1 109288 27
42 Gear Case Shim, CI 1 40323
43 Plastic Cap Plug 8 000 121 002
44 3/8-16 x 1.0" SHCS, Gear Case Shim 4 30-344
45*  |Body Retaining Screw, 1/4 -20 x 2" 2 30-211
46 Eye Bolt N/A
47 Key, Coupling - 1/4 x 1/4 x 1-3/4" 1 000 037 002
48*  |Cleanout Plug 2 41013
56 Shaft Guard 2 111575
61 Name Plate 1 001 061 015
62 #2 x .125" RHDS 4 30-355
65 Caution Plate (Replaces 33-22) 2 33-62
66 Warning Label 2 33-63
67 Grease Fitting, 1/8" 4 BDO0 092 000
68 Plastic Cap, Grease Fitting 4 BDO0 093 000
NOTES:
27. Recommended tool.
40. Pumps shipped prior to 5/15/03
41. Pumps shipped after 5/15/03
42. You need the oil plug and the oil level indicator.
* Recommended Spare Parts Waukesha Page: 3

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

N

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Effective: 3/1/05



5040 - 5040DI Pump Parts Diagram

20

21
5 \ 1‘ 4 48 3 3 24 g5
g s /)L~
H T M5 > 47
67,68
26F— 4 @ /+\ 62
9 : B %K66 '-S:; ‘ 61
| - T
26G— | i @
o AR ® b
11E _T&D\GI%J ' e
\ \ l I\I\ ] L1 55
36 22 23 35 56 PD100-3638 42
16 27
Tto s
33B [ | /
7*¥€ [
N —
% T 17
i H\:
39
= N a1
14
' NH—33A
71 AL
7 = 0111 42 6
32 I PD100-361
30
* Note: 7 shown is packing shaft.
8 shown is mechanical seal shaft.
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing % glaeurlr(ve_thuarre“ Effective:PE;%(li;Og

An SPX Process Equipment Operation



5040 - 5040DI MECHANICAL SEAL PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;](E)M DESCRIPTION PER P}}A(I){T NOTES
PUMP
MECHANICAL SEAL PARTS
SINGLE OUTSIDE SEAL
70 Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 0B1 114 FPO
Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Silicon Carbide 2 113637
"T" Seat, Plain, Ceramic 2 025014 012
72 "T" Seat, Plain, Tungsten Carbide 2 025014013
"T" Seat, Plain, Silicon Carbide 2 025014 016
72B, 72C |"T" Seat Gasket, Inner and Outer, PTFE 4 025 042 001
73 Gland, Plain 2 0B1 034 001
73B HHCS, Gland Bolt, 1/4 - 20 x 1.0" 8 30-93
73C Lock Washer, 1/4" 8 43-22
SINGLE INSIDE SEAL
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Carbon 2 0B1 114 000
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Blister Resistent Carbon 2 114845
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Ceramic 2 35623
* 71 Crane #9 Inside Seal , Silicon Carbide 2 35633
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Tungsten Carbide 2 35634
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Glass Filled Chemlon 2 33864
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Carbon w/ 316 & Hast C 2 112532
* "T" Seat, Plain, Ceramic 2 025014 012
* 72 "T" Seat, Plain, Tungsten Carbide 2 025014 013
* "T" Seat, Plain, Silicon Carbide 2 025014016
*1 72B, 72C |"T" Seat Gasket, Inner and Outer, PTFE 4 025 042 001
73 Gland, Plain 2 0B1 034 001
73B HHCS, Gland Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1.0" 8 30-93
73C Lock Washer, 1/4" 8 43-22
DOUBLE INSIDE - OUTSIDE SEAL
* 70 Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 0B1 114 FPO
* Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Silicon Carbide 2 113637
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Carbon 2 0B1 114 000
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Blister Resistent Carbon 2 114845
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Ceramic 2 35623
* 71 Crane #9 Inside Seal , Silicon Carbide 2 35633
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Tungsten Carbide 2 35634
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Glass Filled Chemlon 2 33864
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Carbon w/ 316 & Hast C 2 112532
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Ceramic 2 025014 027
* T2A "T" Seat, Flushed, Tungsten Carbide 2 025 014 028
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Silicon Carbide 2 025014 031
*| 72B /72C |"T" Seat Gasket, Inner and Outer, PTFE 4 025 042 001
73A  |Gland, Flushed 2 0B1 034 003
73B HHCS, Gland Bolt, 1/4 - 20 x 1.0" 8 30-93
73C Lock Washer, 1/4" 8 43-22
* O-Ring, Gland, FFKM 2 K75147
* 73D 0O-Ring, Gland, Buna N 2 N70147
* O-Ring, Gland, EPDM 2 E70147
* O-Ring, Gland, FKM 2 V70147
NOTES:
*Recommended Spare Parts
Waukesha

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 5
Effective: 3/1/05



5040 - 5040DI Mechanical Seal Parts Diagram

PD100-089

73
Single Outside Mechanical Seal

73B,73C

71

SEHRAKL
Saetetes
KEELEL
QK%
K
R
%550
2K
%02%
KRR
oSotoreds
SRS

PD100-088A

Single Inside Mechanical Seal

73A  72B
73B,73C
72A
I
''''' il I

72C
Double Inside - Outside Seal

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

NG

73D

Page: 6

Waukesha Effective: 3/1/05

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation



5040 - 5040DI PACKING AND VENTED COVER PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP
PACKING
72D Gasket Insert 2 0B1 043 300
73 Gland (Replaces 0B1 004 000) 2 112050
73E Gland, Insert 2 0B1 050 200
73F Stud, Packing Gland 4 200 050 000
73G  |Hex Nut, 5/16"-18 4 36-41
73H [HHCS, 1/4-20 x 0.5" 8 30-62
73J Lock Washer, 1/4" 8 43-22
* 75 Sleeve, SS 2 0B1 098 000
* Sleeve, Ceramic Coated 2 0B1 098 001
* O-Ring, Shaft, Buna N 2 N70024
* 76 O-Ring, Shaft, EPDM 2 E70024
* O-Ring, Shaft, FKM 2 V70024
77 Packing 10 Rings 0B1 033 000
77A Lantern Ring 2 0B1 047 000
77B Packing Spacer 2 0B1 033 100
77C Packing, Retaining Ring 2 0B1 051 000
78 Retainer 2 40067
MANUAL VENTED COVER
101 Relief Cover 1 020 002 001
102 Adjusting Screw 1 000 060 002
104 Adjusting Screw Jam Nut 1 36-92
105 Relief Spring 1 000 076 003
118 Adapter 1 020 071 000
119 HHCS, 5/16-18 x .75" 2 30-283
* Piston O-Ring, Teflon Encap. 2 T80222
* Piston O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70222 25
* 120 Piston O-Ring, EPDM 1 E70222 25
* Piston O-Ring, FKM 1 V70222
* Piston O-Ring, FFKM 1 K75222
121 Bushing, Upper 1 020 116 002
122 Bushing, Lower 1 020 116 003
* Adapter O-Ring, Teflon Encap. 1 T80034
* Adapter O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70034
* 123 Adapter O-ring, EPDM 1 E70034
* Adapter O-Ring, FKM 1 V70034
* Adapter O-ring, FFKM 1 K75034
124 Spring, Retainer 1 020 176 000
125 Piston 1 020 073 000
SEAL FLUSH
72E Fittings 4 STD 299 022 32
72F Tubing, 6" 4 STD 301 002 32
72G*  |Pipe Plugs, 1/8" 4 78-9 33
NOTES:
25. Sold in packages of 25 only.
32. Required for seals with flush only.
33. Required for seals without flush only.
* Recommended Spare Parts
- Page: 7
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing E g]ael:.l:;_thl:.re“ Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation



5040 - 5040DI Packing and Vented Cover Parts Diagram

73H,73J

73E 7TA

77B

76

___________________________________ IR !

_— —77C

L 78

77

PD100-087A

72D

Packing Diagram

101

T
i)

|

WL
T

—

'g\\\\\i! %

| i
N RN 121,122

| | | PD100-360

Vented Cover Diagram

Waukesha Page: 8
Cherry-Burrell Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\




5050 - S050DI - 5060 - S060DI PUMP PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER Pf\?gT NOTES
PUMP
5050 Pump Body, 2" NPT Mech. Seal 1 40091 1
5050 Pump Body, 2" 150# RF Flg. Mech. Seal 1 40791 1
5050 Pump Body, 2" NPT, Packing 1 40088 1
5050 Pump Body, 2" 150# RF Flg., Packing 1 40793 1
5050DI Pump Body, 2" NPT Female, Mech. Seal 1 40885 1
1 5050DI Pump Body, 2" NPT Female, Packing 1 40884 1
5060 Pump Body, 2-1/2" NPT Mech. Seal 1 40081 1
5060 Pump Body, 2-1/2" 150# RF Flg. Mech. Seal 1 40795A 1
5060 Pump Body, 2-1/2" NPT, Packing 1 40078 1
5060DI Pump Body, 3" NPT Female, Mech. Seal 1 40887 1
5060DI Pump Body, 3" NPT Female, Packing 1 40886 1
Pump Cover 1 0C1 002 000
Jacketed Cover 1 0C1 002 J10
2 DI Pump Cover 1 CDI1 002 001
Pump Cover Vented - Complete Assembly
Manual 1 050 022 001
Cover Bushing, Carbon 2 0C1 048 000
2A Cover Bushing, Alloy 88 2 0C1 048 W00
Cover Bushing, Rulon 2 35383
3 Gear Case, CI 1 40054
4 Gear Case Cover, Steel (Includes Item 12 Oil Seal) 1 070 106 000
5 Gear, Drive Shaft, Spur (Replaces 060 007 001) 1 107404
6 Gear, Short Shaft, Spur (Replaces 060 007 002) 1 107404
5050 Drive Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 40086
5050 Drive Shaft, Opt.17-4PH, Mech. Seal 1 35345
- 5050 Drive Shaft, Packing 1 40094
5060 Drive Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 40076
5060 Drive Shaft, Opt.17-4PH, Mech. Seal 1 35347
5060 Drive Shaft, Packing 1 40096
7A/8A* |Shaft Assembly Pusher 1 109352 27
5050Short Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 40087
5050 Short Shaft, Opt.17-4PH, Mech. Seal 1 35346
8 5050 Short Shaft, Packing 1 40095
5060 Short Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 40077
5060 Short Shaft, Opt.17-4PH, Mech. Seal 1 35348
5060 Short Shaft, Packing 1 40097
5050 Rotor, Twin Wing, Alloy 88 2 0C1 010 200 2
5050 Rotor, Twin Wing, 316SS 2 0C1 010 2S0 2
9 5050DI Rotor, Twin Wing, Ductile Iron 2 0C1 010 700 2
5060 Rotor, Twin Wing, Alloy 88 2 0E1 010 200 2
5060 Rotor, Twin Wing, 316SS 2 0E1 010 2S0 2
5060DI Rotor, Twin Wing, Ductile Iron 2 0E1 010 700 2
NOTES:

1. Contact Factory with Serial Number of pump for Part Number.
2. Standard clearances and finishes for Rotor Part Numbers shown. Contact Factory for
optional clearances and finishes.

27.

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

Recommended tool.

Ni

Waukesha

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 9
Effective: 3/1/05



5050 - S050DI - 5060 - S060DI Pump Parts Diagram

16
27 | 46 25 32 34
425 3 43 15730 14/ 238 ) 21 20
> \ ) \ ( o ﬁ/
33A.33C | v
12~—‘\\*é §
a7 [ e ]
17__/-'// ~
NR ]
29— ]
——
3 i 26F
- = (= S O N E O A == | -\ 7-Yc'
- 26H
417?' 2A
39 E4 ——9
NN ~11AM1E
i 7/
PD100-392A
6 24 |42 25 35 1\ 22
13 44 2
_ . =] Waukesha Page: 10
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing r"; Gherry-BurreII Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation



5050 - S050DI - 5060 - S060DI COMMON PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.

I;%M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
) PUMP )
5050 HHCS, Long, 3/8-16 x 3.0" 4 30-179
1A 5050 HHCS, Long, 3/8-16 x 5.5", Jacketed Cover 4 30-321
5060 HHCS, Long, 3/8-16 x 4.25" 4 30-317
5060 HHCS, Long, 3/8-16 x 6.5", Jacketed Cover 4 30-322
11E HHCS, Short, 3/8-16 x 1.25" 4 30-60
HHCS, Short, 3/8-16 x 3.75", Jacketed Cover 4 30-229
12 | Oil Seal, Gear Case Cover 1 000 030 012
13 |Oil Seal, Gear Case Rear 2 000 030011
Grease Seal, Bearing Retainer 2 40084
14 |Bearing Isolator, includes Std. Bearing Retainer* 2 X06925-1 28
Bearing Isolator, includes SS Bearing Retainer* 2 X06925-2 28
Bearing, Rear (Obsoleted 4/97) 2 060 035 000
15 |Brg. Kit (Replaces 060 035 000) (Incl. 107186 & 107187) 2 107188
Bearing, Rear 2 107186
16 |Bearing, Front 2 060 036 000
17 |Key, Gear 2 060 037 000
20 |Dowel Pin, Upper Cover Side 1 CDO0 040 000
21 |Dowel Pin, Upper Gear Case Side 1 CDO0 040 ROO
22 |Dowel Pin, Lower Cover Side 1 CDO0 040 100
23 |Dowel Pin, Lower Gear Case Side 1 CDO0 040 R10
Plug with Washer, 1/2-20 6 000 046 004 40
24 |Oil Plug, M20 x 1.5" 5 115798 41,42
Oil Level Indicator, M20 x 1.5" 1 115799 41, 42
25 |Silicone Sealant (Replaces Std Gaskets & O-Ring N70041) 1 000 142 301
26F [Rotor Retaining HHCS, 1/2-13 x 1.25" 2 30-36X
26G [Rotor Lock Clip 2 0C1 052 C00
26H [Washer, Rotor Retainer 2 0C1 052 A00
27 |Shim Kit 2 117891
29 Spacer, Gear to Rear Brg. (Used w/ obsolete 060 035 000 Brg.) 2 060 055 000
Spacer, Gear to Rear Bearing (Used w/ new 107186 Brg.) 2 107187
30 |Bearing Spacer 2 060 055 003
31 |Retainer, Grease 2 STD 091 002
32 Bearing Retainer, Front, Std. 2 060 080 000
Bearing Retainer, Front, SS 2 101812
. o =] Waukesha Page: 11
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing Ve cherrv.Burre“ Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation




5050 - 5050DI - 5060 - S060DI Common Parts Con't. and Diagram

—11A,1M1E

QTY.
I;IBM DESCRIPTION PER P;?(I;T NOTES
) PUMP )
33A  [3/8-16 x .75" HHCS 6 30-314
33B 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" HHCS, Bearing Retainer 8 30-351
33C 3/8" Flat Washer 6 43-189
34 Dowel Bushing, Upper 1 CDO0 116 000
35 Dowel Bushing, Lower 1 CDO0 116 100
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Buna N 1 N70272
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, EPDM 1 E70272
* 36 O-Ring, Pump Cover, FKM 1 V70272
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Teflon Encapsulated 1 T80272
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Silicone 1 S75272
39 Lock washer, Gear 2 STD 136 009
41 Locknut, Gear 2 STD 236 009
41A*  |Gear Nut Driver 1 109283
41B*  |Gear End Shaft Thread Chaser 1 109289
NOTES:
27. Recommended tool.
28. See Pump Notes PN 20-01.
40. Pumps shipped prior to 5/15/03
41. Pumps shipped after 5/15/03
42. Need both the oil plug and oil level indicator.
* - Not shown
* Recommended Spare Parts
16
27 [ 45 2532 34
4255 43 15730°-44//338| 21 20
5.\ \ \ ([ ”‘(W/ /
33A,33C- Ex
12
//j_ﬁ:é
e e H I I
NR— Ly
29— ¢
\\
. ¢ : 26F
el L L T T EHEY 266G
41— 7 -26H
o ‘ 2A
35 4 9
74 N
36
PD100-392B FQ 56 |23
6 24 (42| 31 25 35 1122
13 44 2
Waukesha

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 12
Effective: 3/1/05



5050 - S050DI - 5060 - S060DI COMMON PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER P;?(I:T NOTES
PUMP
42 Gear Case Foot, CI 1 40324
43 Plastic Cap Plug 6 000 121 001
44 1/2-13 x 1-1/4" SHCS 4 30-275
45 5050 Body Retaining Screw, 5/16-18 x 2" SHCS 2 30-318
5060 Body Retaining Screw, 5/16-18 x 3" SHCS 2 30-319
46 Eye Bolt 2 30-360
47 Key, Coupling - 3/8 x 3/8 x 1-5/8" 1 000 037 003
48* Cleanout Plug, Blue Screw In 2 41013
56 Shaft Guard 2 111576
61 Name Plate 1 001 061 015
62 #2 x .125" RHDS 4 30-355
65 Caution Plate 2 33-62
66 Warning Label 2 33-63
67 Grease Fitting, 1/8" 4 BDO0 092 000
68 Plastic Cap, Grease Fitting 4 BDO0 093 000
Waukesha

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

NG

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 13
Effective: 3/1/05



5050 - 5050DI - 5060 - 5060DI Common Parts Diagram

27 146 25 32
425 3 43 15 730

20

[]]

e

|
N \N\\:mﬁ\
|

e

]
6 24 42< 31
13 44

20 21
o | ]
E—q'mn

2A

26F— -

26G— |

26H

1A

1ME  Zaa\iL ]

36

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

Waukesha
Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

A\

25

42

Page: 14
Effective: 3/1/05



5050 - S050DI - 5060 - S060DI MECHANICAL SEAL PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP
MECHANICAL SEAL PARTS
SINGLE OUTSIDE SEAL
* 70 Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 0C1 114 008
* "T" Seat, Plain, Ceramic 2 055014012
* 72 "T" Seat, Plain, Tungsten Carbide 2 055014 013
* "T" Seat, Plain, Silicon Carbide 2 055014016
*1 72B, 72C |"T" Seat Gasket, Inner and OQuter, PTFE 4 055 042 001
73 Gland, Plain 2 0C1 034 001
73B HHCS, Gland Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1" 8 30-93
73C Lock washer, 1/4" 8 43-22
SINGLE INSIDE SEAL
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Carbon 2 0C1 114 000
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Blister Resistent Carbon 2 N/A
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Ceramic 2 36160
* 71 Crane #9 Inside Seal , Silicon Carbide 2 34011
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Tungsten Carbide 2 NA
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Glass Filled Chemlon 2 33868
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Carbon w/ 316 & Hast C 2 34591
* "T" Seat, Plain, Ceramic 2 055014012
* 72 "T" Seat, Plain, Tungsten Carbide 2 055014 013
* "T", Plain, Silicon Carbide 2 055014 016
*1 72B, 72C |"T" Seat Gasket, Inner and Outer, PTFE 4 055 042 001
73 Gland, Plain 2 0C1 034 001
73B HHCS, Gland Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1" 8 30-93
73C Lock washer, 1/4" 8 43-22
DOUBLE INSIDE - OUTSIDE SEAL
* 70 Crane #B2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 0C1 114 008
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Carbon 2 0C1 114 000
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Blister Resistent Carbon 2 N/A
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Ceramic 2 36160
* 71 Crane #9 Inside Seal , Silicon Carbide 2 34011
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Tungsten Carbide 2 NA
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Glass Filled Chemlon 2 33868
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Carbon w/ 316 & Hast C 2 34591
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Ceramic 2 055014 027
* T2A "T" Seat, Flushed, Tungsten Carbide 2 055014 028
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Silicon Carbide 2 055014 031
72B /72C ["T" Seal Gasket, Inner and Outer, PTFE 4 055 042 001
73A Gland, Flushed 2 0C1 034 003
73B HHCS, Gland Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1" 8 30-93
73C Lock washer, 1/4" 8 43-22
0O-Ring, Gland, Buna N 2 N70152 25
73D O-Ring, Gland, EPDM 2 E70152
O-Ring, Gland, FKM 2 V70152
NOTES:
25. Sold in packages of 25 only.
* Recommended Spare Parts
Waukesha Page: 15

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Effective: 3/1/05



5050 - 5050DI - 5060 - 5060DI Mechanical Seal Parts Diagram

70 72B 72C
738,73¢ | 73C 2 72
’ 73 72B
71
’/’//%% | ‘:\:\\::::‘
70B 73B,73C
)] | k)
00000000
§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§ PD100-089A g%%%%%%%%
PD100-088A
73
Single Outside Mechanical Seal Single Inside Mechanical Seal
73A 72B
73B,73C
72A
I
PD100-085A
72C 73D
Double Inside Outside Mechanical Seal
. . «=| Waukesha Page: 16
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing 7= Gherry-BurreII Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation



5050 - 5050DI - 5060 - 5060DI PACKING & VENTED COVER PARTS PRICE LIST
QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER Pl\}A(l:T NOTES
PUMP
72D Gasket Insert 2 0C1 043 300
73 Gland (Replaces 0C1 004 000) 2 112051
73C  |Washer, Gland NA 0C1 049 000
73E Gland, Insert 2 0C1 050 200
73F Stud, Packing Gland, 3/8-16 x 1-7/8" 4 0C1 050 000
73G  [Hex Nut, 3/8-16 4 36-45
73H [HHCS, 1/4-20 x 1/2" 8 30-62
73J Lock washer, 1/4" 8 43-22
* 5050 Sleeve, SS 2 0C1 098 000
* 75 5050 Sleeve, Ceramic Coated 2 0C1 098 001
* 5060 Sleeve, SS 2 0E1 098 000
* 5060 Sleeve, Ceramic Coated 2 0E1 098 001
* O-Ring, Shaft, Buna N 2 N70028
* O-Ring, Shaft, EPDM 2 E70028
* 76 O-Ring, Shaft, FKM 2 V70028
* 0O-Ring, Shaft, Silicone 2 S75028
* O-Ring, Shaft, FFKM 2 K75028
77 Packing 12 Rings 0C1 033 000
77A 5050 Lantern Ring 2 0C1 047 000
5060 Lantern Ring 2 0E1 047 000
77B Packing Spacer 2 0C1 033 100
77C 5050 Packing, Retaining Ring 2 0C1 051 000
5060 Packing, Retaining Ring 2 0C1 051 000
78 Retainer 2 40068
MANUAL VENTED COVER
101 Relief Cover 1 050 002 001
102 Adjusting Screw 1 000 060 001
104 Adjusting Screw Jam Nut 1 36-99
105 Relief Spring 1 000 076 002
118 Adapter 1 050 071 000
119 HHCS, 5/16-18 x 1" 4 30-349
* Piston O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70227
* 120 Piston O-Ring, EPDM 1 E70227
* Piston O-Ring, FKM 1 V70227
* Piston O-Ring, FFKM 1 K75227
121 Bushing, Upper 1 050 116 002
122 Bushing, Lower 1 050 116 003
* Adapter O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70041
* 123 Adapter O-ring, EPDM 1 E70041
* Adapter O-Ring, FKM 1 V70041
* Adapter O-ring, FFKM 1 K75041
124 Spring, Retainer 1 050 176 000
125 Piston 1 050 073 000
SEAL FLUSH
72E Fittings 4 STD 299 003
72F Tubing, 6" 4 87-699
72G  [Pipe Plug, 1/8" 1 78-142
72H  [Fittings 4 STD 299 023
NOTES:
* Recommended Spare Parts
. . =] Waukesha Page: 17
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing = cherrv_Burre“ Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation



5050 - S050DI - 5060 - S060DI Packing and Vented Cover Parts Diagram

73H,73J

77TA
;?LE 778
___________________________________ // .
|
— —77C
\\78
77
72D
Packing Diagram
124 102 104
119 118
101
i i'l % 1 123
. ALLi 7 I:/ 105
(OO 4%/
| ) ></120
, < 125
N R N 121,122
| | | PD100-360

Vented Cover Diagram

Waukesha
Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

=
r

Page: 18
Effective: 3/1/05



5070 -5070DI PUMP PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.

I;%M DESCRIPTION PER P;?ST NOTES
PUMP
5070 Pump Body, 4" 150# RF Flg. Mech. Seal 1 109280 1
1 5070 Pump Body, 4" 150# RF Flg., Packing 1 40316 1
5070-DI Pump Body, 4" 150# RF Flg. Mech. Seal 1 40975 1
5070-DI Pump Body, 4" 150# RF Flg., Packing 1 40974 1
5070 Pump Cover 1 200 002 000
) 5070-DI Pump Cover 1 201 002 000
Pump Cover Vented - Complete Assembly
5070 Manual 1 200 022 001
Cover Bushing, Carbon 2 200 048 000
2A |Cover Bushing, Alloy 88 2 200 048 W00
Cover Bushing, Rulon 2 35384
3 Gear Case, CI 1 40454
4 Gear Case Cover, Steel (Includes Oil Seal) 1 230 106 000
5 Gear, Drive Shaft, Spur (Replaces 200 007 001) 1 110932
6 Gear, Short Shaft, Spur (Replaces 200 007 002) 1 110932
Drive Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 40810
7  |Drive Shaft, Opt.17-4PH, Mech. Seal 1 35351
Drive Shaft, Packing 1 40819
Short Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 40811
8 Short Shaft, Opt.17-4PH, Mech. Seal 1 35352
Short Shaft, Packing 1 40820
5070 Rotor, Twin Wing, Alloy 88 2 200 010 000 2
9 5070 Rotor, Twin Wing, 316SS 2 200 010 200 2
5070-DI, Twin Wing 2 201 010 000 2
11A [HHCS, Long, 1/2-13 x 4-1/2" 4 30-324
11E |HHCS, Short, 1/2-13 x 1-1/4" 4 30-36X
12 |Oil Seal, Gear Case Cover 1 STD 030 006
13  |Oil Seal, Gear Case Rear 2 STD 119 002
Grease Seal, Bearing Retainer 2 STD 030 002
14 |Bearing Isolator, includes Std. Bearing Retainer* 2 X06634-1 28
Bearing Isolator, includes SS Bearing Retainer* 2 X06634-2 28
15 |Tapered Roller Bearing, Rear 2 200 035 000
16 |Tapered Roller Bearing, Front 2 200 036 000
17 |Key, Gear 2 200 037 000
NOTES:

1. Contact Factory with Serial Number of pump for Part Number.

2. Standard clearances and finishes for Rotor Part Numbers shown. Contact Factory for

optional clearances and finishes.
28. See Pump Notes PN20-01.

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Waukesha
Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 19

Effective: 3/1/05



5070 - 5070DI Pump Parts Diagram

16

25  33B
46 32
425 3 4315 T30 (2714| 7/, 20 20
\ \ \ 1
5 \
33A,33C— T SN

12— 4|
a7 B I | —1 P
1 7:/ - L B \
NR £ g
23\\ i 26F

T ——t — ] H26G
F — == -26H
39— ¢ g —_g —2A

W 9 a9 — —11A,1ME
/ i = 56 A\ \\\ 36
[T PD100-394A / 34 20 \\ 20
6 /13]4 25 | 2
24 42 1
) : . =] Waukesha Page: 20
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing Vv che"y_Burre“ Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation



5070 - S070DI PUMP PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;I;:)M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP
20 |Dowel Pin, Upper Cover Side 4 CDO0 040 R10
Plug w/ washer, 1/2-20 6 000 046 004 40
24 |Oil Plug, M20 x 1.5" 5 115798 41, 42
Oil Level Indicator, M20 x 1.5" 1 115799 41,42
25 [Silicone Sealant (Replaces Std Gaskets & N70047 O-Ring) 1 000 142 301
26F |Rotor Retaining HHCS, 3/8-16 x 1.5" 6 30-55X
26G |Rotor Lock Clip 2 200 053 000
26H |Washer, Rotor Retainer 2 200 052 000
27 |Shim Kit 2 117892
29 [Spacer, Gear to Rear Bearing 2 40878
30 [Bearing Spacer 2 40752
32 Bearing Retainer, Front, Std. 2 220 080 000
Bearing Retainer, Front, SS 2 101813
33A |3/8-16 x 1-1/4" HHCS 8 30-351
33B [3/8-16 x 1-1/4" SHCS, Bearing Retainer 8 30-351
33C [3/8" Flat Washer 8 43-189
34 [Dowel Bushing 2 CDO0 116 100
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Buna N 1 GDO0 117 000
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, EPDM 1 GDO0 117 002
* 36 [O-Ring, Pump Cover, FKM 1 GDO0 117 VOO
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Teflon Encapsulated 1 GDO 117 TOO
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Silicone 1 GDO0 117 SCO
39 |Lock washer, Gear 2 STD 136 011
41 |Locknut, Gear 2 STD 236 011
42 |Gear Case Shim, CI 1 40817
43 [Plastic Cap Plug 6 000 121 001
44 |1/2-13 x 1.5" SHCS, Gear Case Shim 4 30-315
45* |Body Retaining Screw, 3/8-16 x 3-1/2" 2 30-326
46 |Eye Bolt 2 30-360
47 |Key, Coupling - 1/2 x 1/2 x 1-7/8" 1 000 037 004
48* |[Cleanout Plug 2 41013
56 |Shaft Guard (Mechanical Seal only) 2 111577
61 |[Name Plate 1 001 061 015
62 |#2 x.125" RHDS 4 30-355
65 |Caution Plate 2 33-62
66 |Warning Label 2 33-63
67 |Grease Fitting, 1/8" 4 BDO0 092 000
68 |Plastic Cap, Grease Fitting 4 BDO0 093 000
NOTES:

40. Pumps shipped prior to 5/15/03
41. Pumps shipped after 5/15/03
42. Need both the oil plug and oil level indicator.

* Recommended Spare Parts

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Waukesha

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 21
Effective: 3/1/05



5070 - 5070DI Pump Parts Diagram

46 16 2532 33B
4253 4315 730\27\14 % 20 20
Y T
5. N ‘ o
33A,33C§§q4\
12— | : &
47— 1 T
17—t R
NR™ e
29—/ : 26F
8 — —4E=] 26G
— = 2ot
39 / . o
w N AL —1ATE
/ PD100-394B 56 \?>4 \ 36
sl s ),
24 42

34

7
33B £
32— &
§
=]
=
[=
A 33A,33C
34 2 5 PD100-363C \42 25
* Note: 7 shown is packing shaft.
8 shown is mechanical seal shaft.
w=| Waukesha Page: 22

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing Ve Gherry-BurreII Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation




5070 - S070DI MECHANICAL SEAL PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER P;?ST NOTES
PUMP
MECHANICAL SEAL PARTS
SINGLE OUTSIDE SEAL
* 70 Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 200 114 002
* "T" Seat, Plain, Ceramic 2 200014 012
* 72 "T" Seat, Plain, Tungsten Carbide 2 200014 013
* "T" Seat, Plain, Silicon Carbide 2 200014 016
*| 72B, 72C ["T" Seat Gasket, Inner and Outer, PTFE 4 200 042 001
73 Gland, Plain 2 200 034 000
73B  |HHCS, Gland Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1" 8 30-34
73C Lock washer, 5/16" 8 43-15
SINGLE INSIDE SEAL
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Carbon 2 200 114 000
* 71 Crane #9 Inside Seal , Silicon Carbide 2 35635
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Tungsten Carbide 2 35636
* "T" Seat, Plain, Ceramic 2 200014 012
* 72 "T" Seat, Plain, Tungsten Carbide 2 200 014 013
* "T" Seat, Plain, Silicon Carbide 2 200 014 016
*172B, 72C |"T" Seat Gasket, Inner and Outer, PTFE 4 200 042 001
73 Gland, Plain 2 200 034 000
73B  |HHCS, Gland Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1" 8 30-34
73C Lock washer, 5/16" 8 43-15
DOUBLE INSIDE - OUTSIDE SEAL
* 70 Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 200 114 002
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Carbon 2 200 114 000
* 71 Crane #9 Inside Seal , Silicon Carbide 2 35635
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Tungsten Carbide 2 35636
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Ceramic 2 200 014 027
* T2A "T" Seat, Flushed, Tungsten Carbide 2 200 014 028
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Silicon Carbide 2 200 014 031
* 728 "T" Seat Gasket, Inner, FKM 2 200 042 001
* "T" Seat Gasket, Inner, EPDM 2 200 042 003
* 72C |"T" Seat Gasket, Outer, PTFE 2 200 042 002
73A  |Gland, Flushed 2 200 034 001
73B  |HHCS, Gland Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1" 8 30-34
73C  |Lock washer, 5/16" 8 43-15
NOTES:
* Recommended Spare Parts
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing Waukesha Page: 23

A\

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Effective: 3/1/05




5070 - 5070DI Mechanical Seal Parts Diagram

Single Outside Mechanical Seal Single Inside Mechancial Seal

73A
72A
73B,73 yd
il _ = :,:,:,:,:,g%q
7:’
7 = éﬂ&ﬂ?ﬁj

R

/// [ PD100-385
72C

Double Inside Mechanical Outside Seal

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing % ‘(,:mlr(yethlarell
- -

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 24
Effective: 3/1/05



5070 - S070DI PACKINGAND VENTED COVER PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP
72D Gasket Insert 2 NA
73 Gland (Replaces 200 004 000) 2 112052

73C Washer, Gland 2 NA

73E Gland, Insert 2 NA

73F Stud, Packing Gland 4 200 050 000

73G  |Hex Nut 4 36-41

73H  [HHCS, 1/4-20 x 1/2" 8 NA

73J Lock washer, 1/4" 8 NA
* 75 Sleeve, SS 2 200 098 000
* Sleeve, Ceramic Coated 2 200 098 003
* O-Ring, Shaft, Buna N 2 N70140
* 76 O-Ring, Shaft, EPDM 2 E70140
* O-Ring, Shaft, FKM 2 V70140
* 77 Packing 8 Rings 200 033 000

77A  |Lantern Ring 2 200 047 000

77B Packing Spacer 2 200 032 000

77C Packing, Retaining Ring 2 200 051 000

78 Retainer 2 40069

MANUAL VENTED COVER

101 Relief Cover 1 200 002 001

102 Adjusting Screw, 3/4-10 x 2-1/2" 1 000 060 001

104 Adjusting Screw Jam Nut 1 36-99

105 Relief Spring 1 000 076 005

118 Adapter 1 200 071 000

119 HHCS, 5/16-18 x 1" 6 30-349
* Piston O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70232
* 120 Piston O-Ring, EPDM 1 E70232
* Piston O-Ring, FKM 1 V70232
* Piston O-Ring, FFKM 1 K75232
* Adapter O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70045
* 123 Adapter O-ring, EPDM 1 E70045
* Adapter O-Ring, FKM 1 V70045
* Adapter O-ring, FFKM 1 K75045

124 Spring, Retainer 1 200 176 000

125 Piston 1 200 073 000

SEAL FLUSH
72E Fittings 4 000 299 032 43
72F Tubing, 4" 4 200 317 000 43
NOTES:
43. Seals with flush ONLY.
* Recommended Spare Parts
=] Waukesha Page: 25
Industrial Pump Parts Pricing Vars che"y'Burre“ Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation



5070 - 5070DI Packing and Vented Cover Parts Diagram

73H,73;l3E 27A
77B
..... 76
‘ ___________________________________ | // ________
//I
— —77C
\\78
77
72D
Packing Diagram
119 2% 102 04
118
101 \
W= e 123

TRIRAIY
AR

il

% 444//
\/) -
J_
A
B

_1;__.

\\\\.

RN

Vented Cover Diagram

| PD100-360A

, ey =] Waukesha Page: 26
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing P che".v_Burre“ Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation




5080 PUMP PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER P&A(I;T NOTES
PUMP
1 5080 Pump Body, 6" 150# Flg. , Mech. Seal 1 40803 1
5080 Pump Body, 6" 150# Flg. , Packing 1 40804 1
5080 Pump Cover 1 0H1 002 000
2 Pump Cover Vented - Complete Assembly
5080 Manual 1 300 022 001
Cover Bushing, Carbon 2 0H1 048 000
2A |Cover Bushing, Alloy 88 2 0H1 048 W00
Cover Bushing, Rulon 2 33791
3 Gear Case, CI 1 40616
4 Gear Case Cover, Steel 1 40669
5 Gear, Drive Shaft, Spur (Replaces OH1 007 001) 1 102470
6 Gear, Short Shaft, Spur (Replaces OH1 007 002) 1 102470
7  |Drive Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 See page 29
8 Short Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 See page 29
9 5080 Rotor, Twin Wing, Alloy 88 (Replaces OH1 010 200) 2 320 010 000 2
5080 Rotor, Twin Wing, 316SS 2 320 010 200 2
11A |HHCS, Long, 5/8-11 x 5-1/2" 4 30-117
11E |HHCS, Short, 5/8 -11 x 1-1/2" 4 30-105
12 |Oil Seal, Gear Case Cover 1 STD 030 004
13 Oil Seal, Gear Case Rear 2 STD 119 000 3
Oil Seal, Gear Case Rear 2 102475 4
14 Grease Seal, Bearing Retainer 2 STD 030 002
Bearing Isolator, includes Bearing Retainer™ 2 X06634-3 28
15 |Taper Roller Bearing, Rear 2 O0H1 036 000
16 [Taper Roller Bearing, Front 2 0H1 036 003
17 |Key, Gear 2 0H1 037 000
20 |Dowel Pin 4 0H1 040 000
Plug w/ washer, 1/2-20 6 000 046 004 40
24 |Oil Plug, M20 x 1.5" 5 115798 41, 42
Oil Level Indicator, M20 x 1.5" 1 115799 41, 42
25 |Silicone Sealant (Replaces Std gaskets & O-Ring N70050) 1 000 142 301
26F |Rotor Retaining HHCS, 1/2-13 x 1-3/4" 6 30-127X
26G |Rotor Lock Clip 2 0H1 053 000
26H |Washer, Rotor Retainer 2 OH1 052 000
27  |Shim Kit 2 117893
29 Spacer, Gear to Rear Bearing 2 117691 3
Spacer, Gear to Rear Bearing 2 102474 4
30 |Bearing Spacer 2 102473 4
30A [Spacer, Front Bearing 2 102472 4
NOTES:
1. Contact Factory with Serial Number of pump for Part Number.
2. Standard clearances and finishes for Rotor Part Numbers shown. Contact Factory for
optional clearances and finishes.
3. Pumps shipped prior to July 30, 2001.
4. Pumps shipped starting July 30, 2001.
5. No longer manufactured, consult factory for upgrade of gear case subassembly.
28. See Pump Notes 20-01.
40. Pumps shipped prior to 5/15/03
41. Pumps shipped after 5/15/03
42. Need both the oil plug and oil level indicator.
* Recommended Spare Parts
Waukesha Page: 27

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

\f

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Effective: 3/1/05



5080 Pump Parts Diagram

Gear Case and

Shaft For Pumps
Shipped Prior to
July 30, 2001.
2
N Item 7 Shown
is Packing
Shaft.
Item 8 Shown
\\\\% _26F is Mechanical
— B Seal Shaft.
= FR=26G
\~26H
Tg 2A
Z W

. NN N o —
s’ | TN SR 1A ME
N \20 1 520

PD100-393A

12

\1 7

41

29

33A,33C

Gear Case and

Shaft For Pumps
6 Shipped Starting

July 30, 2001.

PD100-362A

=] Waukesha Page: 28
P«=|Cherry-Burrell Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing




5080 PUMP SHAFT PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER Pf\?gT NOTES
PUMP
Drive Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 0H1 008 000 | 3, 5B, 5C
Kit - Drive Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 113615 5C
Drive Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 113514 4
Drive Shaft, Opt.17-4PH, Mech. Seal 1 33394 3, 5B, 5C
Kit - Drive Shaft, Opt. 17-4PH, Mechanical Seal 1 113617 5C
7 Drive Shaft, Opt.17-4PH, Mech. Seal 1 113516 4
Drive Shaft, Std., Packing 1 0H1 008 006 | 3, 5B, 5C
Kit - Drive Shaft, Std., Packing 1 113619 5C
Drive Shaft, Std., Packing 1 113510 4
Drive Shaft, Opt. 17-4PH, Packing 1 NA
Kit - Drive Shaft, Opt. 17-4PH, Packing 1 113621 5C
Drive Shaft, Opt. 17-4PH, Packing 1 113512 4
Short Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 0H1 009 000 | 3, 5B, 5C
Kit - Short Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 113616 5C
Short Shaft, Std., Mechanical Seal 1 113515 4
Short Shaft, Opt.17-4PH, Mech. Seal 1 33395 3, 5B, 5C
Kit - Short Shaft, Opt.17-4PH, Mech. Seal 1 113618 5C
8 Short Shaft, Opt.17-4PH, Mech. Seal 1 113517 4
Short Shaft, Std., Packing 1 0H1 009 006 | 3, 5B, 5C
Kit - Short Shaft, Std., Packing 1 113620 5C
Short Shaft, Std., Packing 1 113511 4
Short Shaft, Opt. 17-4PH, Packing 1 NA
Kit - Short Shaft, Opt. 17-4PH, Packing 1 113622 5C
Short Shaft, Opt. 17-4PH, Packing 1 113513 4
NOTES:

3. Pumps shipped prior to July 30, 2001.
4. Pumps shipped starting July 30, 2001.
5. No longer manufactured, consult factory for upgrade of gear case subassembly.
5B. No longer manufactured, see Shaft Kits 113615 thru 113622.
5C. Kits replace obsolete shafts 0H1 008 000, 0H1 008 006, 0H1 009 000, 0H1 009 006, 33394, and 33395.

Kits 113615, 113616, 113617, 113618, 113619, 113620, 113621, and 113622 Include:

[item No.|Description Item No. [Description

7 Drive Shaft P/N 113510 or 113512, 113514, 113516 30 Spacer Front Bearing P/N 102473

or 8 |Short Shaft P/N 113511 or 113513, 113515, 113517. 30A |[Bearing Spacer P/N 102472

13 |Oil Seal, Case Rear P/N STD 119 000 41 Locknut, Gear P/N 105697

29  |[Spacer, Gear P/N 117691

Waukesha Page: 29
Cherry-Burrell Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\




5080 Shafts Diagram

.2

Gear Case and Shaft
s For Pumps Shipped
— Prior to July 30, 2001

PD100-335

16 30A .

@2 L3

ZAR)

25 —1
= E— - //29
7 32 12
= >
| 33C

8/ J&k\\i S - 33A

Gear Case and Shaft 7/ / 30/ / 6
For Pumps Shipped 31 43 PD100-336A
Starting July 30, 2001  44A 44

Waukesha Page: 30
Cherry-Burrell Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\




5080 PUMP PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
ITEM DESCRIPTION PER PART NOTES
NO. PUMP NO.
31 |Retainer, Grease 2 STD 091 000
32 |Bearing Retainer, Front 2 OH1 080 000
33A |3/8-16 x .75" HHCS 6 30-314
33B [5/16-18 x 1" SHCS, Bearing Retainer 8 30-343
33C |5/16" Flat Washer 6 43-189
34 |Dowel Bushing 2 0H1 116 000
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Buna N 1 N70280
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, EPDM 1 E70280
* 36 |O-Ring, Pump Cover, FKM 1 V70280
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Teflon Encapsulated 1 300 117 005
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Silicone 1 323117 013
41 Locknut, Gear 2 105697 44
42 Gear Case Shim, CI 1 40288
43  [Plastic Cap Plug 6 000 121 001
44 |3/8-16 x 1" SHCS (1/2-13 x 1-3/4") 4 30-250
45* |Body Retaining Screw, 3/8 -16 x 4" 2 30-323
46 |Eye Bolt 3 30-360
47 |Key, Coupling - 5/8 x 5/8 x 2" 1 000 037 005
48* [Cleanout Plug 2 41013
50 Grease Retainer, Gear Case, Front Bearing 2 STD 030 003 3
52 |Spacer, Rear Bearing 2 OHI1 055 002 3
53  |Locknut, Front Bearing 2 OH1 236 001 3
54  |Lock washer, Front Bearing 2 0H1 136 001 3
55 |Spacer, Front Bearing 2 0H1 055 001 3
56 [Shaft Guard 2 111578
61* [Name Plate 1 001 061 015
62* [#2 x .125" RHDS 4 30-355
65 |Caution Plate 2 33-62
66* |Warning Label 2 33-63
67* |Grease Fitting, 1/8" 4 BDO0 092 000
68* [Plastic Cap, Grease Fitting 4 BDO0 093 000
NOTES:

3. Pumps shipped prior to July 30, 2001.
4. Pumps shipped starting July 30, 2001.

44, Replaces OH1 136 000 lock washer and OH1 236 000 locknut.

* - Not shown
* Recommended Spare Parts

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Waukesha

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 31
Effective: 3/1/05



5080 Pump Parts Diagram

15
o5 10 25
431 bz 37
5 | \ \ \ — ”; ]
RN LAY i
;,\:\: IS \ ‘r\\\\ AN SO \j
33A,33z s \ R\f \ RN N
47— \ < N
s T i Item 7 Shown
17 3 | is Packi
29\27 N N _26F  Item 8 Shown
| l X is Mechanical
& P — B — — B Ml == Fosg Seal Shaft.
41 . - N—26H
39 ’ N —_TT—2A
N\ -9
N
/E/?éff{@ ¥ %N \D//U\ \ 1A, 11E
o/ 9| 44 53/54 ) 25 3\33 56|20 )\ 3
42 55 34 PD100-3938
46 27
'@x\“"
> 12

k
SN\ AN

oAb

//\I

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

14 41
A \——‘@\29
32 % 33A,33C
= oy {
% 20, %
oA Bl // G 6
33/ I 1 5 \ \4.2 PD100-362B
16 31 a4
w=| Waukesha Page: 32
Pa<| Cherry-Burrell Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation



5080 MECHANICAL SEAL PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;](E)M DESCRIPTION PER P}}A(I){T NOTES
PUMP
MECHANICAL SEAL PARTS
SINGLE OUTSIDE SEAL
* 70 Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 300 114 002
* Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Silicon Carbide 2 300 114 009
* O-Ring, Outer Seal, Shaft, EPDM 2 E70234
*1 70B |O-Ring, Outer Seal, Shaft, FKM 2 V70234
* O-Ring, Outer Seal, Shaft, Silicone 2 S75234
* "T" Seat, Plain, Ceramic 2 300014 012
* 72 "T" Seat, Plain, Tungsten Carbide 2 300014 013
* "T" Seat, Plain, Silicon Carbide 2 300014 016
* "T" Seat Gasket, Inner, FKM 2 300 042 001
* "T" Seat Gasket, Inner, EPDM 2 300 042 003
*1 72B |"T" Seat Gasket, Inner, Gylon 3510 2 105237
* "T" Seat Gasket, Inner, Garlock 681 2 107183
* "T" Seat Gasket, Inner, EPDM Diaghragm Sheet 2 102899
* "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, FKM 2 300 042 002
* "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, EPDM 2 300 042 004
* 72C "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, Gylon 3510 2 36126
* "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, Garlock 3200 2 104306
* "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, EPDM Diaghragm Sheet 2 102900
* "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, Garlock 681 2 107184
73 |Gland, Plain (Flush Gland supplied w plugs) 2 300 034 000
73B |HHCS, Gland Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" 8 30-60
73C |Lockwasher, 3/8" 8 43-28
SINGLE INSIDE SEAL
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Carbon 2 300 114 000
* 71 Crane #9 Inside Seal , Silicon Carbide 2 35637
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Tungsten Carbide 2 35638
* "T" Seat Gasket, Inner, FKM 2 300 042 001
* "T" Seat Gasket, Inner, EPDM 2 300 042 003
*1 72B |"T" Seat Gasket, Inner, Gylon 3510 2 105237
* "T" Seat Gasket, Inner, Garlock 681 2 107183
* "T" Seat Gasket, Inner, EPDM Diaghragm Sheet 2 102899
* "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, FKM 2 300 042 002
* "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, EPDM 2 300 042 004
* 72C "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, Gylon 3510 2 36126
* "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, Garlock 3200 2 104306
* "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, EPDM Diaghragm Sheet 2 102900
* "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, Garlock 681 2 107184
73  |Gland, Plain (Flush Gland supplied w plugs) 2 300 034 000
73B |HHCS, Gland Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" 8 30-60
73C |Lockwasher, 3/8" 8 43-28
DOUBLE INSIDE-OUTSIDE SEAL
* 70 Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 300 114 002
* Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Silicon Carbide 2 300 114 009
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Carbon 2 300 114 000
* 71 Crane #9 Inside Seal , Silicon Carbide 2 35637
* Crane #9 Inside Seal , Tungsten Carbide 2 35638
NOTES:
*Recommended Spare Parts
Waukesha

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

\f

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 33
Effective: 3/1/05



5080 Mechanical Seal Parts Con't. and Diagram

QTY.
I;?)M DESCRIPTION PER P;?ST NOTES
PUMP
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Ceramic 2 300 014 027
*1 72A |"T" Seat, Flushed, Tungsten Carbide 2 300 014 028
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Silicon Carbide 2 300 014 031
* "T" Seat Gasket, Inner, FKM 2 300 042 001
* "T" Seat Gasket, Inner, EPDM 2 300 042 003
*1 72B |"T" Seat Gasket, Inner, Gylon 3510 2 105237
* "T" Seat Gasket, Inner, Garlock 681 2 107183
* "T" Seat Gasket, Inner, EPDM Diaghragm Sheet 2 102899
* "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, FKM 2 300 042 002
* "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, EPDM 2 300 042 004
* 72C "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, Gylon 3510 2 36126
* "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, Garlock 3200 2 104306
* "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, EPDM Diaghragm Sheet 2 102900
* "T" Seat Gasket, Outer, Garlock 681 2 107184
73A |Gland, Flushed 2 300 034 001
73B |HHCS, Gland Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" 8 30-60
73C |Lockwasher, 3/8" 8 43-28
NOTES:

* Recommended Spare Parts

Single Outside Mechanical Seal

73B,73C 72B
71
PD100-385B
73 72C
Single Inside Mechanical Seal
KWL=
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing Ve

73A 72A

A/ T pprooass

Double Inside-Outside Mechanical Seal

Waukesha Page: 34
Cherry-Burrell Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation



5080 PACKING AND VENTED COVER PARTS PRICE LIST

Page: 35

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP
PACKING PARTS

72D |Gasket Insert 2 NR
73 Gland (Replaces 300 004 000) 2 112053
73C |Washer, Gland 2 NR
73E |Gland, Insert 2 NR
73F  |Stud, Packing Gland, 3/8-16 x 1-7/8 4 0C1 050 000
73G [Hex Nut, 3/8 4 36-45
73H |HHCS, 1/4-20 x 1/2" 8 NR
73J  |Lock washer, 1/4" 8 NR

* 75 Sleeve, SS 2 300 098 000

* Sleeve, Ceramic Coated 2 300 098 003

* O-Ring, Shaft, Buna N 2 N70149

* 76  |O-Ring, Shaft, EPDM 2 E70149

* O-Ring, Shaft, FKM 2 V70149

* 77 |Packing 12 Rings 300 033 000
77A |Lantern Ring 2 300 047 000
77B  |Packing Spacer 8 20-138
77C |Packing, Retaining Ring 2 300 051 000
78  |Retainer 2 40070

MANUAL VENTED COVER

101  [Relief Cover 1 300 002 004
102 [Adjusting Screw 1 000 060 001
104 |Adjusting Screw Jam Nut 1 36-99
105 [Relief Spring 1 000 076 006
118 |Adapter 1 300 071 000
119 [HHCS, 5/16-18 x 1" 6 30-349

* Piston O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70235

* 120 Piston O-Ring, EPDM 1 E70235

* Piston O-Ring, FKM 1 V70235

* Piston O-Ring, FFKM 1 K75235

* Adapter O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70157

* 123 Adapter O-ring, EPDM 1 E70157

* Adapter O-Ring, FKM 1 V70157

* Adapter O-ring, FFKM 1 K75157
124  [Spring, Retainer 1 200 176 000
125 |Piston 1 300 073 000

NOTES:

* Recommended Spare Parts

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing % ‘(,:‘ﬁ:lrlr(ye-th:rrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Effective: 3/1/05



5080 Packing and Vented Cover Parts Diagram

77B  7A

73F,73G_ 74

78
76

%j%%
¢
Wﬁ =

PD100-387

Packing Diagram

NE

EAN

| PD100-360A

Vented Cover Diagram

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Waukesha ~ Page: 36
cherrv.Burre“ Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation



251 - 25DI PUMP PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.

I;%M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
) PUMP )
25-1 Pump Body 1 0B1 001 000 1
1 25-DI Pump Body, Packing 1 BD1 001 002 1
25-DI Pump Body, Mechanical Seal 1 BD1 001 001 1
) 25-1 Pump Cover, SS 1 0B1 002 000
25-DI Pump Cover, DI 1 BD1 002 001
3 Bearing Housing 1 0B1 105 000
4 Housing Cover, Upper 1 BDO0 106 U0OO
Housing Cover, Lower 1 BDO 106 LOO
5 Gear, Drive Shaft 1 0B1 007 H10
6 Gear, Short Shaft 1 0B1 007 H20
7 Drive Shaft, Packing 1 0B1 008 000
Drive Shaft, Mechanical Seal 1 0B1 008 004
8 Short Shaft, Packing 1 0B1 009 000
Short Shaft, Mechanical Seal 1 0B1 009 004
9 25-1 Rotor, Alloy 88 2 0B1 010 200 2
25-DI Rotor, DI 2 0B1 010 700 2
10 25-1 HHCS, Cover (Replaces 0B1 011 000) 12 30-34
25-DI HHCS, Cover (Replaces STD 081 015) 12 30-349
1 25-1 Lock washer (Replaces 0B1 011 100) 4 43-15
25-DI Lock washer (Replaces CDO0 013 000) 4 43-187
12 Lock washer, Brg Ret. Plate (Replaces BDO 013 000) 8 43-106
13 Oil Seal, Gear Cover 1 BDO0 030 000
14 Qil Seal, Front Housing 2 BBB 030 100
15 Ball Bearing, Rear 2 BDO0 036 000
16 Roller Bearing, Front 2 0B1 036 300
17 Locknut, Gear 2 BDO0 036 NOO
18 Lock washer, Gear 2 BDO0 036 W00
19 Woodruff, Key, Gear 2 BDO0 037 000
20 Dowel Pin, Upper Cover Side 1 BDO0 040 000
21 Dowel Pin, Lower Cover Side 1 BDO0 040 100
22 Dowel Pin, Upper Housing Side 1 BDO0 040 200
23 Dowel Pin, Lower Housing Side 1 BDO0 040 300
24 Silicone Sealant (Replaces BD0 042 000 Gasket) 1 000 142 301
25 Slinger 2 0B1 045 000
26 Cap Screw; Oil Fill (Replaces BD0 046 000) 2 30-336
27 Cap Screw, Breather 1 BDO0 046 100
Cover Bushing, Standard 2 0B1 048 000
28 Cover Bushing, Alloy 88 2 0B1 048 W00
Cover Bushing, Rulon 2 35382
NOTES:

1. Contact Factory with Serial Number of pump for Part Number.

2. Standard clearances and finishes for Rotor Part Numbers shown. Contact Factory for
optional clearances and finishes.

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Waukesha
Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 37
Effective: 3/1/05



251 - 25DI Pump Parts Diagram

41 1 20
1011 122/ 21 43
— _ 10
. e I;/ 28

T

29

v

.m@ n - J—IZ
B Fj;ijIIWD
W% :4\25 8
33 451532 3512 16

PD100-375

ZN

Waukesha  Page: 38
cherrv.Burre“ Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\




251 - 25DI PUMP AND VENTED COVER PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;](E)M DESCRIPTION PER Pﬁ(l)lT NOTES
PUMP
29 Washer, Rotor Retainer 2 0B1 052 A0O
30 Rotor Lock Clip 2 0B1 052 C00
31 HHCS, Rotor Retaining Plate (Replaces 0C1 052 004) 2 30-36X
32 Shim, (.002) AR BDO0 054 002
Shim, (.006) AR BDO0 054 006
33 Spacer 2 BDO0 055 000
34 Fiber Washer 3 BDO0 065 100
35 Bearing Retaining Plate 2 0B1 080 000
36 HHCS, Bearing Housing Cover (Replaces BD0 081 000) 6 30-337
37 Screw, Brg. Ret. Plate (Replaces BD0 083 000) 8 30-338
38 Truarc Ring, External 2 BDO0 087 R0O0
39 Grease Fitting, 1/8" 4 BDO0 092 000
40* |Plastic Clean Out Plug 1 BDO 121 100
41 Dowel Bushing, Upper 1 BDO 116 000
42 Dowel Bushing, Lower 1 BDO0 116 100
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Buna N (Replaces BD0 117 000) 1 N70261
* 43 O-Ring, Pump Cover, Silicone (Replaces BD0 117 SC0) 1 S75261
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, FKM (Replaces BD0 117 V00) 1 V70261
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, EPDM (Replaces BD0 117 E00) 1 E70261
44 Rear Oil Seal, Bearing Housing 2 BDO 119 000
45 Spacer Seal 2 BDO0 127 000
MANUAL VENTED COVER
101  [Relief Cover 1 020 002 001
102  |Adjusting Screw 1 000 060 001
104 |Adjusting Screw Jam Nut 1 36-92
105  [Relief Spring 1 000 076 003
118 |Adapter 1 020 071 000
119 |Hex Head Cap Screw 2 30-283
* Piston O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70222 25
* 120 Piston O-Ring, EPDM 1 E70222
* Piston O-Ring, FKM 1 V70222
* Piston O-Ring, FFKM 1 K75222
121  |Bushing 1 020 116 002
122 |Bushing 1 020 116 003
* Adapter O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70034 25
* 123 Adapter O-ring, EPDM 1 E70034
* Adapter O-Ring, FKM 1 V70034
* Adapter O-ring, FFKM 1 K75034
124  [Spring, Retainer 1 020 176 000
125 [Piston 1 020 073 000
NOTES:
25. Sold in packages of 25 only.
* Recommended Spare Parts
Waukesha Page: 39

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

\f

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Effective: 3/1/05



251 - 25DI Pump and Vented Cover Parts Diagram

= =P =

N ——
12 1\%\\\\

—

e B
, — 14 25 8
334515 32 35 3

7 38 42 PD100-375A

Vented Cover Diagram

124 104
119\ 1P? /g
100 A R 123
i} 105

120
125

NPEENTTINENN 121-122

| | I PD100-360

ya

2224,
/
)
7

94

g:a"rke-sé':rreu Page: 40
1y Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

NG

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing




251 - 25DI MECHANICAL SEAL AND PACKING PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER PﬁgT NOTES
PUMP
MECHANICAL SEAL PARTS
* 70 Crane #9 Inside Seal, Carbon 2 0B1 114 000
* Crane #1 Inside Seal, Carbon 2 BBB 114 100
* 71 Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 0B1 114 FPO
* Crane #2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 0B1 114 100
* Seal Seat, Plain, Silicon Carbide 2 025014016
* 72 Seal Seat, Plain, Ceramic 2 025014 012
* Seal Seat, Plain, Tungsten Carbide 2 025014013
* Seal Seat, Flushed, Silicon Carbide 2 025014 031
* 73 Seal Seat, Flushed, Ceramic 2 025014 027
* Seal Seat, Flushed, Tungsten Carbide 2 025014 028
74 Gland, Plain 2 0B1 034 001
75 Gland, Flushed 2 0B1 034 003
* 76 Gasket 4 025 042 001
* O-Ring, Gland, Buna N 2 N70147
* 0O-Ring, Gland, EPDM 2 E70147
* 77 O-Ring, Gland, FKM 2 V70147
* 0O-Ring, Gland, FFKM 2 K75147
* O-Ring, Gland, Teflon Encapsulated 2 T80147
78 HHCS, Gland Bolt (Replaces 000 081 026) 8 30-93
79 Lock washer (Replaces 0C1 013 000) 8 43-22
PACKING PARTS
50 Packing 10 Rings | 0B1 033 000
51 Sleeve, Standard 2 0B1 098 000
Sleeve, Ceramic Coated 2 0B1 098 001
52 Gland (Replaces 0B1 004 000 & BD1 004 001) 2 112050
O-Ring, Shaft, Buna N (Replaces 0B1 097 000) 2 N70024 25
53 O-Ring, Shaft, EPDM 2 E70024 25
* O-Ring, Shaft, FKM 2 V70024
54 Lantern Ring 2 0B1 047 000
55 Packing Spacer 8 0B1 033 100
56 Stud, Packing Gland 4 200 050 000
57 HHCS (Replaces 0B1 050 100) 4 36-41
58 Retainer Ring 2 0B1 051 000
59 Retainer Spring (Replaces 0B1 087 SW0) 2 40067
60 Gland, Insert 2 0B1 050 200
61 Gasket Insert 2 0B1 043 300
62 Washer, Gland 4 0C1 049 000
65 Hex Cap Screw (Replaces 0C1 046 000) 8 30-62
66 Lock washer, 1/4" (Replaces 0C1 013 000) 8 43-22
NOTES:
25. Sold in packages of 25 only.
* Recommended Spare Parts
Waukesha Page: 41

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Cherry-Burrell Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation




251 - 25DI Mechanical Seal and Packing Parts Diagram

[

56~

62

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A

ll

65

52 66 60

Mechanical Seal Diagram

58 59

HIII

/

(il

i
/] Y J

PD100-377

WL

PD100-376

AN
TR N
57

54 51 55
53

Packing Diagram

=
r

Waukesha
Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 42
Effective: 3/1/05



551 - SSDI PUMP PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.

I;%M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP
55-1 Pump Body, SS 1 0C1 001 000
1 55-DI Pump Body, Packing 1 CD1 001 001
55-DI Pump Body, Mechanical Seal 1 CDI1 001 002
) 55-1 Pump Cover, SS 1 0C1 002 000
55-DI Pump Cover, DI 1 CD1 002 001
3 Bearing Housing 1 0C1 105 000
4 Housing Cover, Upper 1 CDO0 106 U0O
Housing Cover, Lower 1 CDO0 106 L0OO
5 Gear, Drive Shaft 1 0C1 007 H10
6 Gear, Short Shaft 1 0C1 007 H20
7 Drive Shaft, Packing 1 0C1 008 000
Drive Shaft, Mechanical Seal 1 0C1 008 004
8 Short Shaft, Packing 1 0C1 009 000
Short Shaft, Mechanical Seal 1 0C1 009 004
9 55-1 Rotor, Alloy 88 2 0C1 010 200 2
55-DI Rotor, DI 2 0C1 010 700 2
10 55-1 HHCS, Body & Cover (Replaces 0C1 011 000) 12 30-60
55-DI HHCS, Body & Cover (Replaces STD 081 022) 12 30-351
1 55-1 Lockwasher (Replaces 0C1 011 100) 4 43-28
55-DI Lockwasher (Replaces CDO0 013 000) 4 43-180
12 Lock washer, Brg. Ret. Plate (Replaces CD0 013 000) 8 43-187
13 Oil Seal, Gear Cover 1 CDO0 030 000
14 Qil Seal, Front Housing 2 CBB 030 1CC
15 Ball Bearing, Rear 2 CDO0 036 000
16 Roller Bearing, Front 2 0C1 036 300
17 Locknut, Gear 2 CDO0 036 NOO
18 Lock washer, Gear 2 CDO0 036 W00
19 Woodruff, Key, Gear 2 0C1 037 000
20 Dowel Pin, Upper Cover Side 1 CDO0 040 000
21 Dowel Pin, Lower Cover Side 1 CDO0 040 100
22 Dowel Pin, Lower Housing Side 1 CDO0 040 R10
23 Dowel Pin, Upper Housing Side 1 CDO0 040 R0OO
24 Silicone Sealant (Replaces CD0 042 000 Gasket) 1 000 142 301
25 Slinger 2 0C1 045 000
26 Cap Screw; Oil Fill (Replaces CD0 046 000) 2 30-220
27 Cap Screw, Breather 1 CDO0 046 100
Cover Bushing, Carbon 2 0C1 048 000
28 Cover Bushing, Alloy 88 2 0C1 048 W00
Cover Bushing, Rulon 2 35383
NOTES:

1. Contact Factory with Serial Number of pump for Part Number.

2. Standard clearances and finishes for Rotor Part Numbers shown. Contact Factory for
optional clearances and finishes.

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

\f

Waukesha
Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 43
Effective: 3/1/05



551 - 55DI Pump Parts Diagram

26 420, 28
w 4 3 2724 7 310114123/ 2110/ 2

29 30 31

PD100-380

"[1642 | 1425 8

38 22

Waukesha Page: 44
Cherry-Burrell Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

NG




551 - 55DI PUMP AND VENTED COVER PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP
29 Washer, Rotor Retaining 2 0C1 052 A0O
30 Rotor Lock Clip 2 0C1 052 C00
31 HHCS, Rotor Retaining Plate (Replaces 0C1 052 004) 2 30-36X
32 Shim, (.002) AR | CDO 054 002
Shim, (.006) AR CDO0 054 006

33 Spacer 2 CDO0 055 000
34 Fiber Washer 3 ADO 064 000
35 Bearing Retaining Plate 2 0C1 080 000
36 HHCS, Bearing Housing Cover (Replaces CD0 081 000) 6 30-339
37 Screw, Bearing Retaining Plate (Replaces CDO0 083 000) 8 30-340
38 Truarc Ring, External 2 0C1 087 ROO
39 Grease Fitting, 1/8 4 BDO0 092 000
40*  [Clean Out Plug 1 BDO 121 100
41 Dowel Bushing, Upper 1 CDO0 116 000
42 Dowel Bushing, Lower 1 CDO0 116 100

* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Buna N (Replaces CD0 117 000) 1 N70272

* 43 O-Ring, Pump Cover, Silicone (Replaces CD0 117 SC0) 1 S75272

* O-Ring, Pump Cover, FKM (Replaces CD0 117 V00) 1 V70272

* O-Ring, Pump Cover, EPDM (Replaces CD0 117 E00) 1 E70272
44 Rear Oil Seal, Bearing Housing 2 CDO0 119 000
45 Spacer Seal 2 CDO0 127 000

MANUAL VENTED COVER

101  [Relief Cover 1 050 002 001
102 | Adjusting Screw 1 000 060 001
104 |Adjusting Screw Jam Nut 1 36-99
105 |Relief Spring 1 000 076 002
118 |Adapter 1 050 071 000
119 |Hex Head Cap Screw 4 30-349

* Piston O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70227 25

* 120 Piston O-Ring, EPDM 1 E70227

* Piston O-Ring, FKM 1 V70227

* Piston O-Ring, FFKM 1 K75227
121  |Bushing 1 050 116 002
122 |Bushing 1 050 116 003

* Adapter O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70041 25

* 123 Adapter O-ring, EPDM 1 E70041

* Adapter O-Ring, FKM 1 V70041

* Adapter O-ring, FFKM 1 K75041
124  [Spring, Retainer 1 050 176 000
125 [Piston 1 050 073 000

NOTES:
25. Sold in packages of 25 only.
* Recommended Spare Parts
Waukesha Page: 45

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Effective: 3/1/05



551 - 55DI Pump and Vented Cover Parts Diagram

26 28
120 43
36 4 34 27 24 7 3 1014123/ 21 /10

9 2930 31

f
i |

\ PD100-380A

v
19 33 45 15 32) 37|1642| 14 25 8
35 38 22

Vented Cover Diagram

124 104
102
101119 s
\ i : 123
< AL : I': 105
COOSNNNNNN TS| Y
BN
l IE PN 125
N Y 121-122
| | I PD100-360
Waukesha Page: 46

NG

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing cherrv.Burre“
Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation




551 - SSDI MECHANICAL SEAL AND PACKING PARTS PRICE LIS

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP
MECHANICAL SEAL PARTS
* 70 Crane #9 Inside Seal, Carbon 2 0C1 114 000
* Crane #1 Inside Seal, Carbon 2 CBB 114 CCO
* 71 Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 0C1 114 008
* Crane #2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 0C1 114 100
* "T" Seat, Plain, Silicon Carbide 2 055014 016
* 72 "T" Seat, Plain, Ceramic 2 055014 012
* "T" Seat, Plain, Tungsten Carbide 2 055014 013
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Silicon Carbide 2 055014 031
* 73 "T" Seat, Flushed, Ceramic 2 055014 027
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Tungsten Carbide 2 055014 028
74 Gland, Plain 2 0C1 034 001
75 Gland, Flushed 2 0C1 034 003
* 76 Gasket 4 055 042 001
* O-Ring, Gland, Buna N 2 N70152 25
* 77 O-Ring, Gland, EPDM 2 E70152
* O-Ring, Gland, FKM 2 V70152
78 HHCS, Gland Bolt (Replaces 000 081 026) 8 30-93
79 Lockwasher (Replaces 0C1 013 000) 8 43-22
PACKING
50 Packing 12 Rings | 0C1 033 000
* 51 Sleeve, SS 2 0C1 098 000
* Sleeve, Ceramic Coated 2 0C1 098 001
52 Gland (Replaces 0C1 004 000) 2 112051
O-Ring, Shaft, Buna N (Replaces 0C1 097 000) 2 N70028 25
53 0O-Ring, Shaft, EPDM 2 E70028 25
O-Ring, Shaft, FKM 2 V70028 25
54 Lantern Ring 2 0C1 047 000
55 Packing Spacer 2 0C1 033 100
56 Stud, Packing Gland 4 0C1 050 000
57 Hex Nut (Replaces 0C1 050 100) 4 36-45
58 Retainer Ring 2 0C1 051 000
59 Retainer Spring (Replaces 0C1 087 SW0) 2 40068
60 Gland, Insert 2 0C1 050 200
61 Gasket Insert 2 0C1 043 300
66 Hex Cap Screw (Replaces 0C1 046 000) 8 30-62
67 Lockwasher (Replaces 0C1 013 000) 8 43-22
NOTES:
25. Sold in packages of 25 only.
* Recommended Spare Parts
Waukesha Page: 47

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

\f

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Effective: 3/1/05



551 - 55DI Mechanical Seal and Packing Parts Diagram

Mechanical Seal Diagram

74 72
or or
71 7879 75 77 76 73 70

=
RN B
J PD100-378
-~ 4
Packing Diagram

! 58 59

-

] e =SEIRIEEEN §
OSSN ANANAINIRRNY N

-

L ]

PD100-379

5 ) ,_\r:\ r\~\_\\

57 62 52 66 60 61 5354 50 51
67

i
i ‘
Il

=] Waukesha Page: 48
P«=|Cherry-Burrell Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing




1251 - 125DI PUMP PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.

I;%M DESCRIPTION PER P;?ST NOTES
PUMP
125-1 Pump Body 1 0E1 001 000
1 125-DI Pump Body, Packing 1 ED1 001 001
125-DI Pump Body, Mechanical Seal 1 ED1 001 002
) 125-1 Pump Cover, SS 1 0C1 002 000
125-DI Pump Cover, DI 1 CD1 002 001
3 Bearing Housing 1 0C1 105 000
4 Housing Cover, Upper 1 CDO0 106 U0O
Housing Cover, Lower 1 CDO0 106 L0O0
5 Gear, Drive Shaft 1 0C1 007 H10
6 Gear, Short Shaft 1 0C1 007 H20
- Drive Shaft, Packing 1 0E1 008 000
Drive Shaft, Mechanical Seal 1 0E1 008 004
8 Short Shaft, Packing 1 0E1 009 000
Short Shaft, Mechanical Seal 1 0E1 009 004
9 125-1 Rotor, Alloy 88 2 0E1 010 200 2
125-DI Rotor, DI 2 0E1 010 700 2
10 125-1 HHCS, Body & Cover (Replaces 0C1 011 000) 12 30-60
125-DI HHCS, Body & Cover (Replaces STD 081 022) 12 30-351
1 125-1 Lock washer (Replaces 0C1 011 100) 4 43-28
125-DI Lock washer (Replaces CD0 013 000) 4 43-187
12 Lock washer, Brg. Retainer Plate (Replaces CD0 013 000) 8 43-187
13 Oil Seal, Bearing Housing Cover 1 CDO0 030 000
14 Oil Seal, Bearing Housing, Front 2 CBB 030 1CC
15 Ball Bearing, Rear 2 CDO0 036 000
16 Roller Bearing, Front 2 0C1 036 300
17 Locknut, Gear 2 CDO0 036 NOO
18 Lock washer, Gear 2 CDO0 036 W00
19 Woodruff, Key, Gear 2 0C1 037 000
20 Dowel Pin, Upper Cover Side 1 CD0 040 000
21 Dowel Pin, Lower Cover Side 1 CDO0 040 100
22 Dowel Pin, Lower Housing Side 1 CDO0 040 R10
23 Dowel Pin, Upper Housing Side 1 CDO0 040 ROO
24 Silicone Sealant (Replaces CD0 042 000 Gasket) 1 000 142 301
25 Slinger 2 0C1 045 000
26 Cap Screw; Oil Fill and Drain (Replaces CD0 046 000) 2 30-220
27 Cap Screw, Breather 1 CDO0 046 100
Cover Bushing, Carbon 2 0C1 048 000
28 Cover Bushing, Alloy 88 2 0C1 048 W00
Cover Bushing, Rulon 2 35383
NOTES:

1. Contact Factory with Serial Number of pump for Part Number.

2. Standard clearances for Rotor Part Numbers shown. Contact Factory for optional clearances.

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

\f

Waukesha
Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 49
Effective: 3/1/05



1251 - 125DI Pump Parts Diagram

26 10 20
3¢ 27T 9 24 7 31141 2314 21 45 10

\ /
SR

,,L
K
|

_ — —
N T ! — _ e
17? — ‘ ==l :
6 LE @\A J PD100-381
19 33 45115 \1237 38
32 35
16 22
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing % g]ael:.l:?_thl:.re“ Effectivj;aé;j:l /(5)(5)

An SPX Process Equipment Operation



1251 - 125DI PUMP and VENTED COVER PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP
29 Washer, Rotor Retaining 2 0C1 052 A0O
30 Rotor Lock Clip 2 0C1 052 C00
31 HHCS, Rotor Retaining Plate (Replaces 0C1 052 004) 2 30-36X
32 Shim, (.002) AR CDO0 054 002
Shim, (.006) AR CDO0 054 006
33 Spacer 2 CDO0 055 000
34 Fiber Washer 3 ADO 064 000
35 Bearing Retaining Plate 2 0C1 080 000
36 HHCS, Bearing Housing Cover (Replaces CDO0 081 000) 6 30-339
37 Screw, Bearing Retaining Plate (Replaces CDO 083 000) 8 30-340
38 Truarc Ring, External 2 0C1 087 ROO
39 Grease Fitting, 1/8" 4 BDO0 092 000
40* |Cleanout Plug 1 BDO 121 100
41 Dowel Bushing, Upper 1 CDO0 116 000
42 Dowel Bushing, Lower 1 CDO0 116 100
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Buna N (Replaces CD0 117 000) 1 N70272
* 43 O-Ring, Pump Cover, Silicone (Replaces CD0 117 SC0) 1 S75272
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, FKM (Replaces CD0 117 V00) 1 V70272
* O-Ring, Pump Cover, EPDM (Replaces CD0 117 E00) 1 E70272
44 Rear Oil Seal, Bearing Housing 2 CDO0 119 000
45 Spacer Seal 2 CDO0 127 000
MANUAL VENTED COVER
101  |Relief Cover 1 050 002 001
102 | Adjusting Screw 1 000 060 001
104 [Adjusting Screw Jam Nut 1 36-99
105 |Relief Spring 1 000 076 002
118 |Adapter 1 050 071 000
119 |HHCS, 5/16-18 x 1" ZP2 4 30-349
* Piston O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70227 25
* 120 Piston O-Ring, EPDM 1 E70227
* Piston O-Ring, FKM 1 V70227
* Piston O-Ring, FFKM 1 K75227
121  |Bushing 1 050 116 002
122 |Bushing 1 050 116 003
* Adapter O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70041 25
* 123 Adapter O-ring, EPDM 1 E70041
* Adapter O-Ring, FKM 1 V70041
* Adapter O-ring, FFKM 1 K75041
124  |Spring, Retainer 1 050 176 000
125 |Piston 1 050 073 000
NOTES:
25. Sold in packages of 25 only.
* Recommended Spare Parts
Waukesha Page: 51

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Effective: 3/1/05



1251 - 125DI Pump and Vented Cover Parts Diagram

20
7 31141 231 21 43 10

IRNY,

(,/
Wﬂf"“‘
| }

Tl -
X i
1237

4" I
@@

\ PD100-381A

38 42
32 35

Vented Cover Diagram

124 142 104
118

123

rﬁ\\\\\\ 4120

1 -
e 125
NNPEE NS EN 121-122

| | PD100-360

11

©

101

Waukesha Page: 52
Cherry-Burrell Effective: 3/1/05

pppppppppppppppppppppppppppppp

A\

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing




1251 - 125DI MECHANICAL SEAL and PACKING PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP
MECHANICAL SEAL PARTS
* 70 Crane #9 Inside Seal, Carbon 2 0C1 114 000
* Crane #1 Inside Seal , Carbon 2 0E1 114 001
* 71 Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 0C1 114 008
* Crane #2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 0C1 114 100
* "T" Seat, Plain, Silicone Carbide 2 055014 016
* 72 "T" Seat, Plain, Ceramic 2 055014 012
* "T" Seat, Plain, Tungsten Carbide 2 055014 013
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Silicone Carbide 2 055014 031
* 73 "T" Seat, Flushed, Ceramic 2 055014 027
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Tungsten Carbide 2 055014 028
74 Gland, Plain 2 0C1 034 001
75 Gland, Flushed 2 0C1 034 003
* 76 Gasket 4 055 042 001
* O-Ring, Gland, Buna N 2 N70152 25
* 77 O-Ring, Gland, EPDM 2 E70152
* O-Ring, Gland, FKM 2 V70152
78 HHCS, Gland Bolt (Replaces 000 081 026) 8 30-93
79 Lockwasher (Replaces 0C1 013 000) 8 43-22
PACKING PARTS
50 Packing 12 Rings | 0C1 033 000
* 51 Sleeve, SS 2 0E1 098 000
* Sleeve, Ceramic Coated 2 0E1 098 001
52 Gland (Replaces 0C1 004 000 & CD1 004 001) 2 112051
* O-Ring, Shaft, Buna N (Replaces 0C1 097 000) 2 N70028 25
* 53 O-Ring, Shaft, EPDM (Replaces 0C1 097 E00) 2 E70028 25
* O-Ring, Shaft, FKM (Replaces 0C1 097 V00) 2 V70228
* O-Ring, Shaft, Silicone (Replaces 0C1 097 SC0 2 S75028 25
54 Lantern Ring 2 0E1 047 000
55 Packing Spacer 8 0C1 033 100
56 Stud, Packing Gland 4 0C1 050 000
57 Hex Nut (Replaces 0C1 050 100) 4 36-45
58 Retaining Ring 2 0C1 051 000
59 Retaining Spring (Replaces 0C1 087 SW0) 2 40068
60 Gland, Insert 2 0C1 050 200
61 Gasket Insert 2 0C1 043 300
62 Washer, Gland 4 0C1 049 000
66 Hex Cap Screw (Replaces 0C1 046 000) 8 30-62
67 Lockwasher (Replaces 0C1 013 000) 8 43-22
NOTES:
25. Sold in packages of 25 only.
* Recommended Spare Parts
Waukesha Page: 53

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Cherry-Burrell Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation




1251 - 125DI Mechanical Seal and Packing Parts Diagram

74 72
or or
71 78 79 75 77 7673 70

24

- g ' || Po10o-3s2
Mechanical Seal Diagram
i 58 59
\ g |
== 5ILIBERW
= = EESE S € PD100-379
- ~

W7 s

57 62 52 66 60 61 5354 5051 55
67

Packing Diagram

. . a=| Waukesha
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing Ve che"v_Burre“

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 54
Effective: 3/1/05



2001 - 201DI PUMP PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;{IIE)M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP
200-I Pump Body, Mechanical Seal 1 200 001 000 1
1 200-I Pump Body, Packing 1 200 001 001 1
201-DI Pump Body, Mechanical Seal 1 201 001 000 1
201-DI Pump Body, Packing 1 201 001 001 1
) 200-I Pump Cover 1 200 002 000
201-DI Pump Cover 1 201 002 000
3 Bearing Housing 1 200 105 001
4 Housing Cover 1 200 106 000
5 Gear, Drive Shaft 1 200 007 001
6 Gear, Short Shaft 1 200 007 002
- Drive Shaft, Mechanical Seal 1 200 008 000
Drive Shaft, Packing 1 200 008 006
8 Short Shaft, Mechanical Seal 1 200 009 000
Short Shaft, Packing 1 200 009 006
9 200-I Rotor, Alloy 88 2 200 010 000 2
201-DI Rotor, Ductile Iron 2 201 010 000 2
10 Grease Seal, Front Bearing Retainer 2 STD 030 002
11 Oil Seal, Front 1 STD 030 005
12 Qil Seal, Bearing Housing Cover 2 STD 030 006
13 Roller Bearing, Rear 2 200 035 000
14 Roller Bearing, Front 2 200 036 000
15 Woodruff, Key, Gear 2 200 037 000
16 Dowel Pin 4 CDO0 040 R10
17 Silicone Sealant (Replaces GD0 042 SM0 Gasket) 1 000 142 301
18 Cap Screw; Oil, Drain, Level (Replaces CD0 046 000) 3 30-526
19 Hex Cap Screw, Breather 1 CDO0 046 100
Rotor Bearing (Cover Bushing), Carbon 2 200 048 000
20 Rotor Bearing (Cover Bushing), Alloy 88 2 200 048 W00
Rotor Bearing (Cover Bushing), Rulon 2 35384
21 Lock washer (Replaces 0C1 052 100) 4 43-16
22 Washer, Rotor Retaining 2 200 052 000
23 HHCS, Pump Cover (Replaces 0C1 052 004) 8 30-36X
24 Lock Clip, Rotor 2 200 053 000
25 Shim, (.002) AR 220 054 002
Shim, (.006) AR 220 054 006
NOTES:

1. Contact Factory with Serial Number of pump for Part Number.
2. Standard clearances and finishes for Rotor Part Numbers shown. Contact Factory for
optional clearances and finishes.

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Waukesha

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 55
Effective: 3/1/05



2001 - 201 DI Pump Parts Diagram

337 16 1

PD100-371

Waukesha Page: 56
Cherry-Burrell Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

NG




2001 - 201DI PUMP AND VENTED COVER PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;I;:)M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP

26 Spacer, Gear 2 200 055 000
27 Spacer, Front Bearing 2 200 055 001
28 Fiber Washer 4 ADO0 064 000
29 Retainer, Front Bearing 2 220 080 000
30 HHCS, Housing Cover (Replaces GD0 081 000) 6 30-341
32 HHCS, Rotor Retaining Screw (Replaces STD 081 014) 6 30-55X
33 HHCS, Front Bearing Retainer (Replaces STD 081 022) 8 30-351
34 Grease Retainer 2 STD 091 001
35 Grease Fitting, 1/8 4 BDO0 092 000
36 Silicone Sealant (Replaces B70 137 047 or N70047 O-Ring) 2 000 142 301
37 Dowel Bushing 2 CDO0 116 100

* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Buna N 1 GDO0 117 000

* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Silicone 1 GDO0 117 SCO

* 38 O-Ring, Pump Cover, FKM 1 GDO0 117 VOO

* O-Ring, Pump Cover, EPDM 1 GDO0 117 002

* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Teflon Encapsulated 1 GDO0 117 TOO
39 Oil Seal 2 STD 119 002
40*  [Cleanout Plug 1 BDO 121 100
41 Spacer Seal 2 200 127 000
42 Lockwasher, Gear Nut 2 STD 136 011
43 Lockwasher, Front Bearing 2 STD 136 014
44 Lock Nut, Gear 2 STD 236 011
45 Lock Nut, Front Bearing 2 STD 236 014

MANUAL VENTED COVER

101  |Relief Cover 1 200 002 001
102 | Adjusting Screw 1 000 060 001
104 |Adjusting Screw Jam Nut 1 36-99
105  |Relief Spring 1 000 076 005
118 |Adapter 1 200 071 000
119 |Hex Head Cap Screw 6 30-349

* Piston O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70232

* 120  |Piston O-Ring, FKM 1 V70232

* Piston O-Ring, FFKM 1 K75232

* Adapter O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70045

* 123 [Adapter O-Ring, FKM 1 V70045

* Adapter O-ring, FFKM 1 K75045
124  |Spring, Retainer 1 200 176 000
125 |Piston 1 200 073 000

NOTES:

* Recommended Spare Parts

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Waukesha
Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Effective: 3/1/05




2001 - 201 DI Pump and Vented Cover Parts Diagram

"\ / p\ ([ s

=1=) L—&ln] =50 =
— ——
% %7*75{ 3 \EQITH C
30/ / ,/, iy /{L 14 8 10\29
28 6
18 2644 13 45/‘/311//2/5 3/1 \21
34 PD100-371A

Vented Cover Diagram

124 102 104

119 118

101 = 123

105

~ 120
125

ya

I

_ik -

|1

A

b

—

~ON

| | | PD100-360A

y94

4
/

2

f

Waukesha
Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

NG

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

Page: 58
Effective: 3/1/05



2001 - 201DI MECHANICAL SEAL AND PACKING PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP
MECHANICAL SEAL PARTS
* 70 Crane #9 Inside Seal, Carbon 2 200 114 000
* Crane #1 Inside, Carbon 2 201 114 000
* 71 Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 200 114 002
* "T" Seat, Plain, Silicon Carbide 2 200 014 016
* 72 "T" Seat, Plain, Ceramic 2 200 014 012
* "T" Seat, Plain, Tungsten Carbide 2 200014 013
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Silicon Carbide 2 200 014 031
* 73 "T" Seat, Flushed, Ceramic 2 200 014 027
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Tungsten Carbide 2 200 014 028
74 Gland, Plain 2 200 034 000
75 Gland, Flushed 2 200 034 001
76 Gasket 4 200 042 001
77 Gasket / Flush, Inner 2 200 042 001
78 Gasket / Flush, Outer 2 200 042 002
79 HHCS, Gland Bolt (Replaces 0B1 011 000) 8 30-34
80 Lockwasher (replaces 0B1 011 100) 8 43-15
PACKING PARTS
50 Packing 8 Rings | 200 033 000
* 51 Sleeve, SS 2 200 098 000
* Sleeve, Ceramic Coated 2 200 098 003
52 Gland (Replaces 200 004 000) 2 112052
O-Ring, Shaft, Buna N (Replaces B70 137 140) 2 N70140 25
53 0O-Ring, Shaft, EPDM 2 E70140 25
O-Ring, Shaft, FKM 2 V70140
54 Lantern Ring 2 200 047 000
55 Packing Spacer 8 200 032 000
56 Stud, Packing Gland 4 200 050 000
57 Hex Nut (Replaces 0C1 050 100) 4 36-41
58 Retaining Ring 2 200 051 000
59 Retaining Spring (Replaces 200 087 000) 2 40069
NOTES:
25. Sold in packages of 25 only.
* Recommended Spare Parts
Waukesha Page: 59

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Effective: 3/1/05



2001 - 201DI Mechanical Seal and Packing Parts Diagram

PD100-374

71

Mechanical Seal Diagram

2IAVA

I EER T ]

A —————
! e i
e —
——
————— ——
P .
e ———
p—— ——————
———
e ————
"«
e ——
———
e ———
—— —————
e — —— o)

S
B nmv—

53 51

PD100-373

s |
|

[t

Packing Diagram

. - w=| Waukesha Page: 60
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing Ve Gherry-BurreII Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation




300 PUMP PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;IE)M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP
1 Pump Body, Mechanical Seal 1 0H1 001 000 1
Pump Body, Sanitary 1 0H1 001 003 1
) Pump Cover 1 0H1 002 000
Pump Cover, Sanitary 1 0H1 002 002
3 Bearing Housing 1 O0H1 105 000
4 Housing Cover 1 0H1 106 000
5 Gear, Drive Shaft 1 0H1 007 001
6 Gear, Short Shaft 1 O0H1 007 002
Drive Shaft, Mechanical Seal 1 0H1 008 000
7 Drive Shaft, Sanitary 1 OH1 008 002
Drive Shaft, Packing 1 0H1 008 006
Short Shaft, Mechanical Seal 1 0OH1 009 000
8 Short Shaft, Sanitary 1 0H1 009 002
Short Shaft, Packing 1 0H1 009 006
9 Rotor, Twin Blade, Alloy 88 2 OH1 010 200 2
11 Grease Seal, Front Bearing Retainer 2 STD 030 002
12 Grease Seal, Front Bearing Housing 2 STD 030 003
13 Oil Seal, Bearing Housing Cover 2 STD 030 004
14 Roller Bearing, Rear 2 0H1 036 000
15 Roller Bearing, Front 2 0H1 036 003
16 Woodruff, Key, Gear 2 0H1 037 000
17 SHCS, Front Bearing Ret. (Replaces STD 039 000) 8 30-343
18  |Dowel Pin 4 0H1 040 000
19 Silicone Sealant (Replaces OH1 042 000 Gasket) 1 000 142 301
20  |Cap Screw; Oil, Drain, Level (Replaces CD0 046 000) 3 30-526
21 Hex Cap Screw, Breather 1 CDO0 046 100
22 Carbon Bushing, Cover 2 OH1 048 000
23 Washer, Rotor Retaining 2 0H1 052 000
24  |Lock Clip 2 O0H1 053 000
25 Shim, .002 AR OH1 054 002
Shim, .006 AR O0H1 054 006
26 Spacer, Gear 2 OH1 055 000
27 Spacer, Front Bearing 2 0H1 055 001
28 Spacer, Rear Bearing 2 0H1 055 002
29  |Fiber Washer 2 ADO 064 000
30 |Bearing Retainer, Front 2 0H1 080 000
NOTES:

1. Contact Factory with Serial Number of pump for Part Number.
2. Standard clearances and finishes for Rotor Part Numbers shown. Contact Factory for
optional clearances and finishes.

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

NG

Waukesha
Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 61
Effective: 3/1/05



3001 Pump Parts Diagram

/
292026 (14 (28 45 /2715 30 17 8

42 35 44

PD100-372

Waukesha  Page: 62
che"v.Burre“ Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\




300 PUMP and VENTED COVER PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP

31 HHCS, Rotor Retaining Screw (Replaces STD 081 008) 6 30-127X
32 HHCS , Pump Cover (Replaces STD 081 009) 4 30-105
34 HHCS, Bearing Housing Cover (Replaces STD 081 012) 6 30-348
35 Grease Retainer 2 STD 091 000
36 Grease Fitting, 1/8 4 BDO0 092 000
37 Silicone Sealant (Replaces B70 137 050 & N70050 O-Ring) 2 000 142 301

* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Buna N (Replaces GD0 117 000) 1 N70280

* 38 O-Ring, Pump Cover, FKM (Replaces GD0 117 V00) 1 V70280

* O-Ring, Pump Cover, Teflon Encapsulated 1 300 117 005

* O-Ring, Pump Cover, EPDM 1 E70280
39 |Dowel Bushing 2 0H1 116 000
40 |Oil Seal 2 STD 119 000
41* |Cleanout Plug 1 BDO0 121 100
42 Spacer Seal, Rear Bearing 2 OH1 127 000
43 Lockwasher, Gear Nut 2 0H1 136 000
44 Lockwasher, Front Bearing 2 OH1 136 001
45  [Lock Nut, Gear 2 0H1 236 000
46 Lock Nut, Front Bearing 2 OH1 236 001

Rotor Nut Wrench (Replaces 79-3) 2 112829 ot
MANUAL VENTED COVER

101  |Relief Cover 1 300 002 004
102  [Adjusting Screw 1 000 060 001
104 | Adjusting Screw Jam Nut 1 36-99
105 [Relief Spring 1 000 076 006
118 |Adapter 1 300 071 000
119 |Hex Head Cap Screw 6 30-349

* Piston O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70235

* 120 Piston O-Ring, EPDM 1 E70235

* Piston O-Ring, FKM 1 V70235

* Piston O-Ring, FFKM 1 K75235

* Adapter O-Ring, Buna N 1 N70157

* 123 [Adapter O-Ring, FKM 1 V70157

* Adapter O-ring, FFKM 1 K75157
124  [Spring, Retainer 1 200 176 000
125 |Piston 1 300 073 000

NOTES:
** - Used with Sanitary Shaft.
* Recommended Spare Parts
Waukesha

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Page: 63
Effective: 3/1/05



3001 Pump and Vented Cover Parts Diagram

PD100-372A

Vented Cover Diagram

124 104
119 1\ 192 /500
101 A\ 4 123
i D ros
AN q
| <120
JEDUR
| > N 125
NVZEE VAN NN
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing % Waukesha Page: 64

Cherry-Burrell Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation




3001 MECHANICAL SEAL AND PACKING PARTS PRICE LIST

Page: 65

QTY.
I;I;:)M DESCRIPTION PER PNA(I;T NOTES
PUMP
MECHANICAL SEAL PARTS
* 70 Crane #9 Inside Seal, Carbon 2 300 114 000
* 71 Crane #8B2 Outside Seal, Carbon 2 300 114 002
* O-Ring, Outer Seal, Shaft, EPDM 2 E70234
* 71B  [O-Ring, Outer Seal, Shaft, FKM 2 V70234
* O-Ring, Outer Seal, Shaft, Silicone 2 S75234
* "T" Seat, Plain, Silicon Carbide 2 300014 016
* 72 "T" Seat, Plain, Ceramic 2 300 014 012
* "T" Seat, Plain, Tungsten Carbide 2 300014 013
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Silicone Carbide 2 300014 031
* 73 "T" Seat, Flushed, Ceramic 2 300 014 027
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Tungsten Carbide 2 300 014 028
* "T" Seat, Flushed, Chrome Oxide 2 300 014 029
74 Gland, Plain (Flush Gland supplied w/ plugs) 2 300 034 001
75 Gland, Flushed 2 300 034 001
76 Gasket 4 300 042 001
77 Gasket / Flush, Inner 2 300 042 001
78 Gasket / Flush, Outer 2 300 042 002
79 HHCS, Gland Bolt, (Replaces 0C1 011 000) 8 30-60
80 Lockwasher, (Replaces 0C1 011 100) 8 43-28
PACKING PARTS
50 Packing, Teflon Impregnated Acrylic 12 Rings | 300 033 000
51 Sleeve, SS 2 300 098 000
Sleeve, Ceramic Coated 2 300 098 003
52 Gland 2 300 004 000
* O-Ring, Shaft, Buna N (Replaces B70 137 149) 2 N70149
* 53 O-Ring, Shaft, EPDM 2 E70149
O-Ring, Shaft, FKM 2 V70149
54 Lantern Ring 2 300 047 000
55 Packing Spacer (Replaces 300 032 000) 8 20-138
56 Stud, Packing Gland 4 0C1 050 000
57 Hex Nut (Replaces 0C1 050 100) 4 36-45
58 Retainer Ring 2 300 051 000
59 Retaining Spring (Replaces 300 087 000) 2 40070
NOTES:
* Recommended Spare Parts
PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing % g]ag:'lﬁihl:'rell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Effective: 3/1/05



3001 Mechanical Seal and Packing Parts Diagram

71B

71

72

PD100-374

Mechanical Seal Diagram

/\

zul
e e ASEEIREEE] ]

e———
T At

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

i

Rt
fiitet
(4)]
W
(4]
=

:ll'l T -
1
Wiyt -

PD100-373

Packing Diagram

Waukesha
Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

A\

Page: 66
Effective: 3/1/05



3UG PUMP PARTS PRICE LIST

QTY.
I;%M DESCRIPTION PER P;?ST NOTES
PUMP
1 440C Body (17-4PH Body Obsolete) 1 108803 1
Alloy 88 Gear w/ Ceramic Seal Inserts, STD Clearance 2 105819 1,26
) Alloy 88 Gear w/ Ceramic Seal Inserts, Hot Clearance 2 112791 1,26
* 17-4PH Gear w/ Ceramic Seal Inserts, STD Clearance 2 105823 1
* 17-4PH Gear w/ Ceramic Seal Inserts, Hot Clearance 2 114429 1
3 Wear Plate, Front, Ceramic 1 109300
4 Wear Plate, Rear, Ceramic 1 109301
5 Cover, Front, SAE Port, 17-4PH 1 109423 1
Cover, Front, 1/4 BSP Port, 17-4PH 1 110924 1
* 6 Stationary Seal , Ceramic 4 105812
7 Cover, Rear, 17-4PH 1 109424
8 Dowel, Hollow 2 105839
9 Roll Pin 4 30-124
* O-Ring, Stationary Seal, EPDM 4 E70020
* 10 |O-Ring, Stationary Seal, FKM 4 V70020
* O-Ring, Stationary Seal, Chemraz 4 C60020
* 11 |Wave Spring 8 105813
* 12 |Bearing (Replaces 108802) 4 112863
13 Shaft, Drive 1 105806
14  |Shaft, Idler 1 105807
15 |Key, Drive 2 107375
16 [Retaining ring 4 105820
17 |Washer, 1/4" Plain 12 43-27
18 |Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/4-20 8 30-591
19  |Hex Nut, 1/4-20 8 36-53
* 20 |O-Ring, Shaft, Nitrile 4 N70010
11 Cap Plug, SAE Port 2 107478 1
Cap Plug, 1/4 BSP Port 2 110925 1
O-Ring, Oil Port, EPDM 2 E70011
22 |O-Ring, Oil Port, FKM 2 V70011
O-Ring, Oil Port, FFKM 2 K75011
23  |Cap, Bearing 3 109425
24 |Cap, Bearing, Drive shaft 1 109426
25 Foot, Mounting, SS 1 109805
26 |S-Line Adapter (Fits SAE Port) 2 108217 1
* 27 |O-Ring, S-Line Adapter 2 Use Item 22 1
28  |Grease Fitting (For BSP Ported Pump) 4 112465 1
29  |Seal Insertion Plug 1 109221 27
30 [Seal Insertion Sleeve 1 109222 27
NOTES:

1. Contact Factory with Serial Number of pump to verify Part Number.

2. Standard clearances for Rotor Part Number shown. Contact Factory for optional clearance.
26. If Alloy 88 Gears need to be replaced, Item 1 Body must be upgraded to 440C.
27. Recommended tool.

* Recommended Spare Parts

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\

Waukesha
Cherry-Burrell

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

Effective: 3/1/05




3UG Pump Parts Diagram

Waukesha Page: 68
Cherry-Burrell Effective: 3/1/05

An SPX Process Equipment Operation

PL5061 - Industrial Pump Parts Pricing

A\







WWW.prprocessequipmenLCOm

Online support is
a mouse click away @ f

Get results.

w=| Waukesha
Pas| Cherry-Burrell

® An SPX Process Equipment Operation

24 Hour Access to the latest materials:

© Operation & Maintenance Manuals
© /ndustry Applications

© Material Test Reports

© Contact Information

© Literature Support

® Product Offerings

Downloads Available For Virtually All WCB Literature!



SPX

611 Sugar Creek Road ¢ Delavan, WI 53115 USA
Phone: (800) 252-5200 or (262) 728-1900 Fax: (800) 252-5012 or (262) 728-4904
Website: www.spxprocessequipment.com Email: info@processequipment.spx.com

PL5061



